1-Needle, P@st-bed Unison-feed, Lockstitch Machme
mﬁﬁ&%#xﬁAvF%AﬁU*9v
PLC-1710

2-Needie, Post-bed, Unison-feed, Lockstitch Machine
mzs:§+$%mx Ry F#EAEEYI Y

PLC-1760
2-Needle, Post-bed, Unison-feed, Lockstitch Machine (Long Pitch Type)
m$ﬁ$%$bezbﬁAﬁu 1Y (AVSTEy FiE#)

40038825

No.1456-00






HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. As to "#01” and "#02" refer to the "Note” given at the bottom of the respective pages.
2. Godes on the "Qty” column
- Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
701" and "2.5" Indicate the length {in meters) of the respactive parts.
3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpaﬂ'that constructs an assembly pait,
4. Daited lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts,”
5. Asto the parts with marks of "¥* (consumable parts) and *@" (optional parts) on the respective paris,

itis recommended to prepare spares.

A=Y 2 b CFBICELT

T UR R—IDHL, #02 SO, R~ T 28" OREE CSETE L,

E.ﬁﬁﬁwﬁ$u.Eﬁ%ﬁb‘atzﬁ%wﬁﬁu\ﬁé(%ﬁx—h»)%ﬁbiT,

5. HEM () 2 EREEERLTVAFSRTAS o LARWLE T,

4 AR PR—VD————— Bt BERTHII - 2BRLET.

5. VR bR—@ " (GEREIR) . "0" (7Y 3 VES) ORAR RS,
FREEBL TR 288D LET,



CONTENTS
£l 24

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS ........oviiiiiireeeeeiiareiinneiess
SHEE - SheRItR

2. UPPER SHAFT,LOWER SHAFT DRIVING & BALANCE COMPONENTS ......................
L8 THED - RAEEMR

3.NEEDLE BAR ROCKING COMPONENTS . ....tttiituterninainteetaraninnnenrrnnaeeiene,
SHETZEIER

4 PRESSURE ADJUSTING & UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
(FOR PLC~1710,PLC~1760) ......... ettt e e
WAERAS - E¥VE% (PLC-1710,PLC-1760H)

5. PRESSURE ADJUSTING & UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR PLC—-1760L) .. ..

FRERM - ERUBEME (PLC—-176 0LA)
6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR PLC—1710,PLC~1760) ... .. eeveeeeenevaneeneeann..
MUBE (PLC—1710,PLC—1760M)
7.FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FORPLC=TT80L) ..ottt reeeeeeeeeeieeeann,
BUBE& (PLC—1760LA)
8.FEED BASE COMPONENTS . ..........oiiiiiiiiiii e, U
U 5R%
9. HOOK SHAFT & LOWER SHAFT COMPONENTS (FORPLC=1710) ...vvvvnvnnranneann s
k- TEIREMGR (PLC-17108)
10, HOOK SHAFT & LOWER SHAFT COMPONENTS (FOR PLC—1760,PLC—1760L)) .............
24 - FEEME (PLC—1760,PLC—1760LHA)
11. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS (FOR PLO—1710) . vovvvveen e e
HATHEE (PLC-1710/)
12. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS (FOR PLC—1760,PLC—1760L) ...........................
#FFHEG (PLC-1760,PLC~1760LMA)
18.KNEE LIFTING COMPONENTS ...ttt iiai it ee e e ettt et ae e e eaneaenns
i BT B
14. LOWER THREAD WINDER MECHANISM COMPONENTS ........c0vviiieiiiinieneniinnns.
ThEZZHEBDRE
15. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS (FORARM) ..0ututetnnteeteneernniieeteeaneeaeeaorineens
RS (7—2)
16, LUBRICATION COMPONENTS (FORHOOK SHAFTBASE) .....covvvvininieiieeiiieinenns,
KBRS
17. GAUGE COMPONENTS (STANDARD PARTS) (FORPLC-1710) ....................cooiu....
F—UlG (1=¥) (PLC-17104)



18. GAUGE COMPONENTS (STANDARD PARTS) {FOR PLC-—l'TGO,PLC—l’?SOL) ................. 28
F—VBR (%) (PLC-1760,PLC—1760LH)

I9. HOOK COMPONENTS ... ...t e e e 29
ERIR

20. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS ... ...ttt i e e 30
AU THEBBRFR

21, BELT COVER & OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS ......0ooeiinini 31
RN AN— - R B

22. AUTOMATIC PRESSER LIFTING MECHANISM COMPONENTS (OPTIONAL PARTS) ........ 32
BEH A LIFREBMAR (4723 vk

23. AIR MECHANISM COMPONENTS (OPTIONAL PARTS) ... ooovveee e 33
TT7-REMGR (GF 7Y a V)

24, AUTCGMATIC BACK COMPONENTS (FOR PLC-1710,PLC—1760 OPTIONAL PARTS) ......... 34
BB Sy ZE (PLC—1710,PLC—17608 #*7Yavigm)

25. AUTOMATIC BACK COMPONENTS (FOR PLC-1760L OPTIONAL PARTS) .................. 35
HESY 286 (PLC—176 0L A% a2 ke

26. DL MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR PLC-1760L OPTIONAL PARTS) ............. ... 36

DLEESE (PLC-1760LA A7 = iR
27. ADDITIONAL SPRING FOR PRESSER BAR COMPONENTS

(FOR PLC-1710,PLC—1760 OPTIONAL PARTS) .......ovoonineeene e 37
SEIVEREE (PLC—1710,PLC—176 0/ A7 avis)

28. SUSPENSION SQUARE COMPONENTS (OPTIONAL PARTS) ... .0oovvo oo 38
BYESER (5T s ) |

29. ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS . ... ovuie e 39
AE AR

36. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (FOR PLC—1760,PLC=1760L) ... ............... 41
Ry —U—-5#&k (PLC—-1760,PLC—-176 0L
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ......... OO 43

=l



1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS

SR - MBItk




REE.RO  MCTE ~_ PARTNO. BESCRIPTION ] LR A S Gty
1 400-16798 FACE PLATE ASM. Av5S 1
2 88~-4111215-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 FAEY 11/64-40 L=12 2
3 88-5090510-SP SCREW 8/64-40 1=6 FFAFY 9/64-40 L=6 1
4 213-31301 TOP COVER R FE7 AN - B 1
5 83-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 FA 3P 11/64-40 L=§ 5
G 2T3-5G805 THREAT GUIDE TR T
7 85-4150915-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 FAT XY 15/64-28 L=9 1
8 #02  214-37108 WINDOW PLATE E yh* {HE 1
$ #02  214-37306 WINDOW PLATE E PACKING T AREN 3%y 1

10 TA-0620504-R0 CAP bAxY 2
1 FU2 85-4TI08I5-SF SCREW T1/62-40 =8 FRFY 11/64-40 =8 T
12 213-31806 WINDOW PLATE B vh 42 B 1
13 213-32002 WINDOW PLATE PACKING B I {490 % B 1
14 85-4110815-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 - Fa 2y 11/64-40 L=8 5
15 TA-1250604-R0 RUBBER PLUG MAEY 2
16 213-31608 BATANCE TOVER T EYE VAN - T
17 88-7150810-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=0 ALFEY 15/64-28 1=8 1
18 #03  101-01200 THREAD GUIDE, C {h7vit C 1
19 #03  SS-2090710-TP SCRER 9/64-40 L=7_2 IR 9/64-40 L=7,2 1
20 #04  214-08554 THREAD GUIDE ASM, TRTYF{(43) 1
o1 0T 400- 39838 THREAD GUITE PLATE ASH. EINEEEL L E 1
2z 179-12106 NEEDLE, THREAD PRESSER PLATE LEREY At (1
23 B1132-521-000 THREAD PRESSER PLATE SPRING NI AR E a3 (1)
24 SB-0380651-SL HINGE SCREW D= 3,80 H= 5.5 2 v3y D=3.8 H=5.5 (1)
25 #04 214-08505 THREAD GUIDE PLATE 1hFyH{44 (1)
b1 F0T  400-35839 THREAD GUIDE PLATE IR ] (I
a7 §8-7080520-TP SCREW 8/64-40 L= 4.5 YALIEY 9/64-40 L=4.5 1
28 TA-0750704-R0 RUBEER PLUG by 2
29 CKE-3002001-81 SAFETY LABEL 12 TyE yIat 412 1
30 TA-0550604-R0 RUBBER PLUG Pty 1
31 TA-T05050Z-R0 RUBRER PLUE 1 F.537 1
32 TA-0550604-R0 RUBBER PLUG pAEY 2
33 C¥-3602000-01 ATTENTION SEAL X HY Faly-R(16) 1
34 228-01805 GROUND MARK Iy 1
35 #04  WZ-0320290-UZ WASHER 3.2X6.5X0.15 Yr ¥ b2 3.2%6.5%0,15 2
36 226-15700 CAP N TF IR T (AR07Y) 1
a7 102-0120¢ RUBBER PLUG I-p -3 47 Yy 1
38 #02  B11289-051-000 FRAME THREAD GUIDE, UPPER {h7¥H bz I
39 #02  §8-2090710-TP SCREW $/64-40 L=7.2 INFTEY 9/64-40 L=7.2 1
40 226-02601 BED SCREW STUD A yh ¥Fa) 4
4l TA-T050504-70 RUBBER PLTG 1¥33% T
42 213-32309 SIDE COVER VRN - 1
43 §8-4110815-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 Fa% 33 11/64-40 L=8 1
44 #03  213-31756 WINDOW PLATE & ASM. b {4A(73) 1
45 #04 - 400-38688 HOOK COVER ASM, o -(23) 2
48 04 400-17759 SLIDE PLATE P NE L] z
47 #04  400-17316 HOOK SHAFT SADDLE COVER Iy 25 Lk - 4
48 #04  400-38691 HOOK COVER HINGE SHAFT . ATEN ey v u 2
49 #04  385-4080620-7P SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 FATFY 1/8-44 L=6 2
50 85-6110480-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4,3 b33y 11/64-40 L=4,3 8
51 TA-ZI00904 R0 RUBBER PLUG 7537 T
52 Bi114-517-000 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE PIN {7k - 1
53 NS-6620310-5P NUT 3/16-32 ayhr g} 3/16-32 1
54 #03  213-31202 SETSCRER PAFY 1
55 400-158114 LUBRICATTON SUPPLEMENT ¥ahakyry= .1
it 0T TA-1450404-R0 RUBBER PLUG =125 L=4 ey D=14. 5 T.=2 1
57 55-2090710-%P SCREW 9/64-40 L=7.2 IR 9/64-40 L=T7.2 1
58 B3138-512-000 TAEE-UP SPRING ADJUSTING PLATE {MMIA 2 Ty F3-29ny 1
59 £01  400-39831 BED GOVER A% b A~ 1
50 #01  S¥-4081001-SB SCREW M6 L=10 FA° I3 M6 L=10 2
i) 0T WZ-032C700-0Z WASHER 3.2%5.5%0. 15 - YF ¥TFF 9. 2K6 5X0, 15 I
82 #01  400-38688 HOOK COVER ASM. MEN -(43) 1
63 #01  £00-17269 SLIDE PLATE A7y 18 1
64 #01  400-17264 FEED LEVER BASE COVER A FrVFa3 A0t -A 1
65 #01  4D0D-17265 FEED LEVER BASE COVER B A2VFI8 AVrdvinT R 1
(i1 FOI S3-5050G20-5F SCREW ~9/64-40 L=6 ¥7Ey 9764-40 L=§" 7
67 #01  400-33891 HOOK COVER HINGE SHAFT iy -y g 1
68 #01  53-4080620-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=§ FA RV 1/8-44 1=6 1
NOTE (#g) #0F....FOR PLC-1710 PLC-1710H4
#02....FOR PLC-1760L PLC-1760LH

#03....FOR PLC-1710,PLC-1760
#04. .. FOR PLC-1760, PLC-1760L

PLC-1710,PLC-1760
PLC-1760,PLC-1760LfF



2.UPPER SHAFT,LOWER SHAFT DRIVING & BALANCE COMPONENTS
R - Fh - RAEREER




#03....FOR PLC-1710,PLC-1760

PLC-1710,PLC-1760/8

REF.NG _NOTE _ PARTRO. DESCRIPTION LS S Qty
1 213-32705 UPPER SHAFT 7y ¥ 1
2 213-33000 UPPER SHAYT FRONT METAL Y e 1
3 #03  230-01001 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER FYE Y 1
4 B1306-051-000 TAKE-UP LEVER PIN Fuey HHIy 1
5 #03  213-33307 BALANCE SLIDE SHAFT Y vAS{N v 1
6 S5 EI50822-TP SCREW 15/64-08 L=8 F335 15/64-28 L=§ P
7 400-38704 NEEDLE BAR CRANE ROD NF Yrsviny) 1
8 CQ-3030000-00 011, WICK ayy 0.2
g #03  CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK 23y G.03

16 B1210-051-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK PIN ME - rFuey 1
1T {Q-5050000-00 OIL WICK K5 U.03
12 #03  213-32507 COUNTER WEIGHT (A) (36MH) FUTAA{(A) (36MM) 1
13 85-5£150822-Tp SCRER 15/64-28 L=8 bA3Y 15/64-28 L=8 2
14 SM-B080812-TP SCREW M8X8 pRAEY M8 L=8 2
15 #03  213-38502 UPPER FEED CAM (3.5} YLEYhA(3.5) 1
16 05~ S5-8G6U8I0-TP SCREW 171-20 =8 M Ey 17440 =8 pJ
17 213-33109 UPPER SHAFT INNER METAL WY pFiAAh 1
18 €0-2020000-00 OIL WICK 3y 0.2
18 #03  213-36557 ECCENTRIC CAM A ASK. AT HRA(PS) 1
20 #03  213-36508 ECCENTRIC CAM A A RIINYIVHAL (1
21 03" 5S-BERUBI0-TP SCREW 174-20 =8 Fy 174-40 =8 (%
23 CS-0950810-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=9_5 =8 Z5AMF D=9.5 W=8 73 1
23 400-38692 UPPER SPROCKET aYA7 Wrvh 1
24 S5-6661110-Sp SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 k323 1/4-40 L=11 2
25 400-38694. TIMING BELT (960) {3y A R(960) i
76 BIZ03-512-000 BUSHTNG, REAR Uy J yON JIvi 1
27 214-02300 UPPER SHAFT BEARING HOOK 9IZ yaT T Bh 1
28 SH-8060602-TP SCREW ¥6X5 FAXY M5 L=6 2

- 29 #02  400-13905 TRIANGUAR CAM A AAMEIIRAIHA A 1

30 #61  400-38703 LOWER SPROCEET YHAT" Db !
31 HOT — 213-87501 T.OWER SPROCKET ol U T
32 B1214-018-000 SPROCEET RING 27" ayyl Dy 1
33 213-87708 SAFETY CLUTCH SPRING Ut WoEAT % 1
34 213-87600 SAFETY CLUTCH HOOK Tt yYiEy 1
35 B1308-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH COUNTER-HOOK Ty YY-F ¥ ¥7 9 1
36 BI309-055-000 COUNTER-HOOK RPRING T VT FXYIANE T
37 B1310-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH SMALL LINK T vI-F ¥3-1y7 1
38 213-87808 SAFETY BASE TVE YIFYY 1
39 B1314-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH SMALL LINE PIN TYE W-F YI-Pur Y 1
40 §S-B8660612-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 bRy 1/4-40 L=6 2
a7 SD-0640302=TP HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H= 3.2 TViy b=6.35 B=3.7 T
42 SD-0640322-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6,35 H= 3.2 5 vay D=6.35 H=3.2 1
43 S§-8111010-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 FAFY 11/64-40 L=9.5 1
44 TA-0750704-R0 RUBRER PLUG bALY 1
45 B1312-563-000-4 SAFETY CLUTCH PUSH BUTTON TV YYFAVE Ay 1
% RE-UB00000-K0 E-RING EF 447 5 I
47 B1639-051-000 SPRING F ok VPSS 1
48 B1313-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCE ENOB SLEEVE TV YY-F K Ay vy 1
49 400-16148 THRUST COLLAR B WASHER IR AFINOSBY B % 1
50 55-8150710-TP SCREF 15/64-28 L=7 hARY 15/62-28 L=7 2
51 A00- 38700 TERUST COLLAR ASH, T PATANET-(73) T
52 400-38702 THRUST COLLAR FEY FRSAMYY (0
53 55-8663030-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=10 }A33 1/4-40 L=10 (2)
54 SB-1200002-00 BEARING 20%42 TV 20%42 (1)
55 $8-7120760-SP SCRER 3/16-28 L= 7.0 w33y 3/16-28 L=7 2
56 HO3 2T 53008 HORTZONTAL TE#D CAN COVER ARTTVALTH 1
57 #03  SS-71IGT10-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 TR 11/64-40 L=7 2
58 #02  400-38830 BALANCER 53— 1
59 #02  S¥-8080812-TP SCREW M8X8 MAZY M8 1=8 2
80 213-33703 SAFETY CLUTCH DISC TV WhFTyr' y 1
BI SS-BI5CTIO-TF SCREW 15764- 28 L=7 A3y 15/64-08 L=7 )
62 #02  §S-8660612-TF SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FARY 1/4-40 L=6 1
63 #03  213-34008 FLYWHEEL XTI 1
64 55-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 pAEY 15/64-28 L=8 2
65 #02  230-53606 TLYWHEEL Ll ] 1
5% 2T3-87007 ADJUSTING PIN (1. 2] By ayiFaveie v (1. 2) T
87 #02  213-32606 COUNTER WEIGHT (B) {38MM) #9742 (B) (38MM} 1
58 203 213-33406 BALANCER PR A 1
69 #03  S5-8151550-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=I5 hARY 15/64-28 L=15 2
70 #02  B1905-520-0AD THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER FYE' Yy 1
71 BIS05-520-000 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER Ty ay
72 B1307-057-000 THRUST PIN FHEC Y AM Y (1)
73 Ck-20620800-00 OIL WICK 2y (1)
NOTE (3D #01....SELECTIVE PARTS BIRER
#02, ., .FOR PLC-1760L PLC-1760LF



3.NEEDLE BAR ROCKING COMPONENTS
FHETREIEIGR

27

30

33

R

-




REF.M)  NOTE __ PARTNO. BESCRIPTION . LS SN ST 5 S
1 230-02000 NEEDLE BAR FRAME PP LN 2 1
2 214-05204 HINGE STUD RS UL 2 oAl 1
3 228-14909 FELT YUY S%aBa7hh 1
4 B1437-051-000 OIL WICK RETAINER I-b - B YTUF avEFT 1
5 88-8151150-TF  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 FAZY* 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
3 228-14909 FELT vry FRata7ih 1
7 #04 214-51408 NEEDLE BAR nIF - 1
8 BI411-057-0A0  NEEDLE BAR CLAMP ASH. M -2 % rR 1
9 B1411-057-00¢  NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION AR - % (1)

10 S8-7080910-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 IRLIFY 9/64-40 L=8.5 ()
11 B1412-051-000" FELT ME -2 % TILh (1)
12 £04 SH-6030602-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 RYAITHE A M3X0.5 L=6 1
13v%¢  #02 MC-3210013-00  NEEDLE 134-35 #130 A) 134-35 #130 2
14 214-38007 UPPER FEED BAR GUIDE BIXIVE U AN 1
15 S8-7116910~TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= &.5 ThEI3y 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
16 213-88400 ROCKING BASE GUIDE Y FSVELISE 2 AP 1
17 S8-7110830-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 7.5 The3Ry 11/64-40 1=7.5 2
18 213-38603 ROCKING BASE GUIDE (B) nYE yavh b2 47V {B) 1
19 $$-6091022-TF  SCREW b5y 2
20 213-38801 ROCKING FRONT ARM MIE pagh vt vy uF 1
21 SH-8080302-TP  SCREW MAFY 2
22 213-38900 ROCKING SHAFT ME I oy 1
23 Bi1414-232-000 . SQUARE BLOCK v 1
24 B1410-771-000  STUD ) R B A L i ol 1
25 213-39304 ROCKING SHAFT FRONT METAL NYF IV U3 ST AAh 1
28 400-27746 BUSHING REAR NVE BaesT 53 27N ARR 1
27 400-39270 ROCKING REAR ARM ASM, AUE Gh G297 5 (3) 1
28 400-39250 ROCEING REAR ARM MIE Yagh hanyr vy (D
29 S8-6152440-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=23.5 ¥3%¥ 15/64-28 L=23.5 (n
30 230-62102 ROCRING REAR ARM FELT W W EVIS VA i P G B
31 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND SIS ' (23
32 C-2020000-00  OIL WICK vy ¢.05
33 #01 B1401-246-000 NEEDLE BAR NEFEY 1
34 #01  400-39836 NEEDLE BAR THREAD RACK MU UL hY 1
35%%  #0@ SS-7080510-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 ARy 1/8-44 L=4.5 1
365  #01 MC-3210013-00  NEEDLE 134-35 #130 nY 134-35 £130 i
37¥%  #03 HMC-3210020-00 NEEDLE 134-35 £200 nY 134-35 #200 2

NOTE (7E3)

#01... .FOR PLC-1710
#02....FOR PLC-1760
#03....FOR PLC-1760L

#04. .. .FOR PLC-1760,PLC-1760L

PLC-1710/4
PLC-1760/8
PLC-1760LMH
PLC-1760,PLC-1760LF)



4. PRESSURE ADJUSTING & UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

(FOR PLC-1710,PLC~1760)

WA S - EEYER (PLC~-1710,PLC~176 04D




REF.XQ __NOTE _ __PARTNO. _ __ - .. _. BDESCRIPTION _ _______| S R T B Oty |
1 213-40401 UPPER FEED SHAFT SRS o 1
2 213-40500 UPFER FEED FRONT ARM YIRS Y7 05 1
3 S8-8660612-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 PAZY" 1/4-40 L=6 2
4 400-39325 FRONT METAL Iy IRIANN 1
5 213-78302 " FEED SHAFT METAL FANEZYS TRAN i
6 229-04155 MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR ASH. PR AVIACE) i
7 229-04106 MAIN SHAFT TERUST COLLAR wYY FRTAMGF (1)
8 $5-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FAZF 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
g $S-8150710-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 A3y 15/64-28 L=7 1

10 TA-0750704-R0  RUBBER PLUG pAEY 1
1 400-33027 UPPER FEED LINK ASH, PIAIINYE (F%) T
12 400-33026 UPPER FEED LINK YYRIVIVY (1)
13 213-47109 FELT ULy EA LN ES AN (n
14 EA-9500B00-00  CLIP CV-708 F¥an v 60 (2)
15 CQ-3000000-F0  OIL FELT ogh 7EIAb (0.003)
16 CG-3000000-FO  OIL FELT vy 7ILE (0.063)
17 B1414-555-000 SLIDE BLOCK MIE 98 % Fvi{an 1
18 WP-0501046-SC WASHER 5 X 13 X 1 b3 & 3. 5X14X1 1
13 400-33029 TRIANGULAR LEVER ASM. FyhiFa (23) 1

20 $8-7110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 IRLIEY 11/64-40 L= 5 1

21 B1414-555-000 SLIDE BLOCK MNF DR E FYH{an 1

22 105-09701 FELT YIu-3 FhTnyrIING 1

23 400-18341 WALKING BAR DRIVING LINK s CAELI SR 1

24 400-33033 WALEING BAR B : 9IA79% ¥ B 1

25 B1467-053-0A0 WALEING BAR ASM. YORIIN R I - 23 1

26 B1468-053-000 WALKING BAR SPRING . YUEIVE - AFIN G 1

27 $8-6151780-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=17.0 v33¥ 15/64-28 L=17 1

28 214-0650% UPPER FEED GUIDE PLATE YIEZIH A 14 1

29 262-25201 ROLLER 1Mk 2an 1

30 $5-6151920-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 1=19.0 L33y 15/64-28 L=19 1

31 313-40104 UPPER FEEDL ROD y1470Byh 1

32 D1456-055-B0G  HINGE SCREW CORTENY nyh R vAY 1

33 D1455-055-B00  CONNECTING STUD YURYY nYy LYy 1

34 #P-0482086-5D  WASHER 4,8X11.5X2 LI A % 4.8%11.5%X2 1

35 N§-6110530-SP  NUT 11/64-40 oyRyIYY 11/64-40 1

36 214-37900 UPPER FEED REAR ARY TOEFIaAnT 05 1

37 SH-5062502-TP  SCREW M6 1=25 oyHs7FE M M6 L=25 1

38 €Q-2520000-00  OIL WICK ¥y 0.02

39 400-39265 PRESSURE BAR EOLDER ASM, Aoy o ¥ 1

40 400-39266 PRESSURE BAR HOLDER € ATF % C (1)

41 SSTTI10916-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 YA53Y 11/64-40 L=8.5 (1)

42 213-40906 PRESSER ADJUSTING SCREW Iy Ey 1

43 229-07604 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR NUT AHTFZIRYRY F9) 1

44 B1502-246-000  PRESSER SPRING Afr Favey M3 1

45 400-38705 PRESSURE BAR HOLDER GUIDE AFTH R & 4h 1

48 400-17276 THREAD RELEASE PLATE COMPL. APAADF LB (FYT ) 1

47 BI462-053-000  THREAD RELEASE SPRING 1hakd ¥r{4a a3} 1

48 214-06103 PRESSER LIFTER LEVER HL7h b - |

49 224-07109 PRESSER BAR BUSHING, LOWER FHTE 9IRARR 1

50 400-18340 SCREW Vi 2

51 400-1833% SCREW Ry 1

52 N§-6150430-SP  NUT 15/64-28 IYA7IYh 15/64-28 1

53 §§-8110520-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 AFY 11/64-40 L=4,5 1
54 214-06608 GUIDE PLATE SPACER yMEANEE v ISR 1
55 214-51505 PRESSER BAR kol 1
56 5§-7150740-8SPF  SCREW 15/64-28 L=T vit33y 15/64-28 L=7 1



5. PRESSURE ADJUSTING & UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR PLC—1760L)
PRRERE - F#VER (PLC-1760LH)




§§-8150710-TP
TA-0750704-R0

SCREW 15/64-28 L=7
RUBRER PLUG

PAR¥ 15/64-28 L=T
ARy

REF.NOQ _ _NOTE | PARTRNO. . BESCRIPTION ... _] LR S DR Oty .
213-40401 UPPER FEED SHAFT TR 1
213-40500 UPPER FEED FRONT ARM WY 7 b7 1
$5-8660612-TP SCREN 1/4-20 16 MY 1/4-40 L6 2
400-39328 FRONT HETAL 997 FYIRIN 1
213-78303 FEED SHAFT HETAL AMATIY IAh I
TID-0ATSS YATN SEAFT THRUST COLLAR 55K, LAV 7
225-04106 MATR SHAFT TERUST COLLAR 99y FATANTY (1
S§-8650610-TP SCRER 1/4-40 L=6 bR 1/4-40 L6 ()

S§-TT50740-SF

SCREW 15763-Z8 L=7

MG 16764-28'1=7

i
1
I
210-48707 HINGE SCRER YVTAY & vy 1
$5-8110520-TP SCREW 11/54-40 L= 4.5 MRY 11/64-40 1.=4.5 1
213-40005 UPPER FEEE LINK {B) 77 09v2(B) i
40D-18340 SCREW ¥y 2
Z00- 15330 SCREW LT T
17 P1414-555-000 SLIDE BLOCK M U PvHaue 1
18 WE-0501045-SC WASKER 5%14X1 L5 3, 5%14%1 i
19 400-33029 TRIANGULAR LEVER ASK. FrFa (#3) 1
20 $5-7110510-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 VEEFEY 11/64-40 1= 5 1
71 B1414-555-000 SLIDE BLOCK MEF ¥ Tyr{an |
22 105-0970% FELT YIU-3 Fb° POYLIIN 1
23 400-18341 WALKING BAR DRIVING LINK IPETIIYN G i
24 400-33033 WALEING BAR B IIEIVY 7 B 1
25 B1467-053-0A0 WALKING BAR ASH. WEIIN G ¥ - 73 1
P BIZ6E-053-000 WALKING BAR SPRITG JIRTIE - FFLn X T
27 $5-6151780-5P SCREW 15/64-28 1=17.0 L33y 15/64-28 1=17 1
28 214-06509 UPPER FEED GUIDE PLATE SIAIUR 4b 45 i
29 262-25201 ROLLER {REYEY aan i
30 $5-6151920-5P SCRER 15/64-28 L=19.0 k332 15/64-28 L=18 1
31 400-33027 UPPER FEED LINK ASH, TLEFITVY (9%) 1
32 CQ-3000000-¥0 0IL FELT 15 Sl 4 18 (0,003)
i3 CQ-3000000-F0 OIL FELT ¥Rt 7EAD (0,003)
34 213-47109 FELT FURSVIYI Iz hh (1
35 FA-8500B00-00 CLIP CV-708 Frean v 60 (2)
56 400-33626 UPPER FEED LINK AVETINGT 833
37 RE-D800000-E0 E-SHAPED SNAP RING (8MM) E¥ #3447 8 i
38 213-40302 UPPER FEED REAR ARM (B) o997 95 (B) H
3% 214-51505 PRESSER BAR M » 1
40 400-35265 PRESSURE BAR HOLDER ASK. AErd o % 1
AT ZG0-30985 PRESSURE BAR HOLDER T TF O C 1))
43 §58-7110910-TP SCREF 11/64-40 L= 8,5 A3y 11/64-40 L=8.5 (1)
43 229-07604 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR NUT e INeyiy Hh 1
44 B1502-246-000 PRESSER SPRING A3 FAgty N % 1
45 400-38705 PRESSURE BAR HOLDER GUILL ARLh 08 b 1) 1
Ex: Z00-1727% THREAD RELEASE FLATE CONPL. TR A T T 0) T
47 B1462-053-000 THREAD RELEASE SPRING {hadd pria A3 1
A8 214-06103 PRESSER LIFTER LEVER FRITE LR - 1
49 214-06608 GUIDE PLATE SPACER ¥ AW {338 % 1
50 SK-6052002 -TP SCREW Y5 1=20 ¥RSYFE M MBRO.8 L=20 1
51 210-GO002 ATJUST SPRING B THIFAVEIn 3 B 3
52 228-67108 PRESSER BAR BUSHING, LOWER ApeE Ty aiah -1
53 0G-2520000-00 03L WICK 3y 0.02
54 107-13808 CONNECTTON LINE PIN B %0 A ] 1
56 NS-6150430-8P NUT 15/64-28 n¥ErIye 15/64-28 1
] T 13756 ECCENTRIC ROD (SET) DT IHAETE (X7F) H
57 210-0650F ADJUST SCREW B ASIFaeyiy B i
58 NS-§110539-SP NUT 11/64-40 uPErFor 11/64-46 1
59 210-06408 ADJUST SCREW A FEIFITRIGY A 1
60 213-42407 GUIDE SHAFT iy 1
BT T07-74305 VERTICAL DTAL T T AT T LTk I
62 107-15100 VERTICAL DIAL SHAFT BYSKING EUNAS L N A S 1
63 107-15001 VERTICAL ADJUSTING CAM I Y AF Faybyha 1
B4 107-15704 VERTICAL DIAL PIN 2T Y Ank ey 1
&5 B1526-527-00G SPRING 7Y NG 1
(i3} 35-6110630-TP SCREW 11764-20'T=6 B3y 11764-40 =6 T
67 213-41607 VERTICAL ADJUSTING ARK IVT ¥ 2y Fankye 1
68 107-35308 PIN NAVALYT Y 1
69 SK-6051402-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L-~14 urhyTFE kb 1
70 213-41508 VERTICAL CHANGE BASE SHAFT IVT Y =Y ALY ) 1
71 T07-15204 FEED SHAFT FRONT HETAT THAAATIT T iigh T
72 107-14202 VERTICAL CHANGE BELT IV YAV AR 1
73 S-1D50801-SR . SCREW M5 L=8 #3537 M5X0.8 1L=8 1
74 213-38700 UPPER FEED STOPPER PLATE (B) YTEIUAR A £H(B} 1
75 $5-7111120-TP SCREW LIRS 2
78 T67-13501 SPRING HOOK TV T TIN5 z
7 107-16504 VERTICAL SHAFT SPRING INT Y A Y I 1
78 B3416-552-000 CONNECT ING ROD HINGE SCREW L7 23k - aviy 2
79 RE-DEGOB00-K0 E-RING E¥f 2137 5 2
80 213-39809 UFPER FEED DOG SPRING HOOE YIAZIN 3 1
8T S5-7IT0830-8F SCREW 11/54-30L= 7.5 RL5EY 11764-40L=T"§ 1
82 107-14509 CONNECTION LINK B PYry IR 2
83 107-14608 CONKECTION LINK B SUPPORT PIN VA IBYY vy 2
84 SH-8050502-TP SCREW M5 1=4 PR H5XK0_8 L=6 %
&5 213-37803 FEED ADJUSTING BASE:SUPPGRT AV FIDEIA{ IR 1
56 SS-ETE0TIG-5P SCREW 15/64-28 I=7 ‘ VARY 15/64-28 L=7 T
87 213-39601 UPPER FEED STOPPER PLATE (4) YIRS IAb IRt T2(A) 1
48 SM-8050602-TP SCREW M5 L=6 }A2¥* M5X0.8 L=6 2

- 10 —



6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR PLC—-1710,PLC-1760)
#UHER (PLC-1710,PLC-17608)

-11 —



-12 -~

REF. M) ~_ROTE _ _PARTNC. DESCRIPTION _______ 1 S S S, biy
1 RE-0900000-X0 = E-RING 9 Ef 4347 9 1
2 C3-1201010-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=12 W=10 A7AMr D=12 W=10 73 1
3 $8-1201011-SH  THRUST COLLAR D=12 W=10 AAMYF D=12 W=10 {1)
4 SS-8660610-TF  SCREW 1/4-40 1=6 MAZY 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
5 $D-0800402-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 8 H= 4 &3y D=8 H=4 1
B K8-6150430-SF NUT 15/64-28 Oy 15/64-28 I
7 SS-TI1107i0-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=T7 TALFEF 11/64-40 L=T 1
3 400-38712 FELT HOLDER I7VFaveIRL{ TN FT 1
9 88-7110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 whr73y 11/64-40 L=8.5 4

10 214-07408 FITTING PLATE APVFaie AL NI V(R 1

11 214-07200 FEED ADJUSTING BASE A7 VFavty 1

12 400-38711 FEED ADJUSTING BASE B F7VFarkYa{ B 1

13 S8-6110520-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.5 b33y 11/64-40 L=4.5 1

14 213-37803 FEED ADJUSTING BASE SUPPORT APV avEIa{TYL 1

15 213-78302 FEED SHAFT METAL NIV FA40 2

16 S8-8151150-TP  SCREIW 15/64-28 L=10.5 %Y 16/64-28 L=10.5 1

17 B3025-141-HO0-A CONNECTING ARM o2& Ay 1

18 58-6121210-SP  SCREW 3/16-328 L=12 5%y 3/16-28 L=12 1

18 229-04155 MAIN SEAFT THRUST COLLAR ASM. YT FASANIH(I3) 2

20 229-04106 MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR Yvy pASANY (1)

21 SS-8660610-TF SCREW 1/4-40 L=5 ' bAZY 1/4-40 L=6 ¢))

22 4D0-39307 FEED REGULATOR CONNECTING ROD ATNFavedny 1

23 SD-0960701-TP HINGE SCREW D=9 1= 7 YRy D=9 N=7 1

24 NS-6680320-SP  NUT 9/32-28 u¥hIFyh 9/32-28 i

25 214-07309 SQUARE BLOCK A7VFaveyhrT ¥ 2

26 213-88004 REVERSE FEED ROCK SHAF ¥ IR - 1

27 S8-6120930-TF  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 b33y 3/16-28 L=9 2

28 $8-8150822-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 PARY 15/64-28 L=8 2

29 213-64104 FEED ROCKER X4 405 1

30 88-7111410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 ALY 11/64-40 L=14 2

31 213-37802 ECCENTRIC PIR A7VF A eIV Y i

32 SS-7090910-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 YheFY 9/64-40 L=8.5 2

33 213-37308 FEED ADJUSTING ROD F20¢akbynype 1

34 SD-0800402-TF  HINGE SCREW D= 8 H= 4 vy D=8 H=d 1

35 213-37505 SPRING A7 VFaveyl4 vyn U0 3 1

36 213-38009 SPRING EOOK eSS Vi I

37 SS-6111610-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 b33y 11/64-40 1=16 2

38 213-37200 FEED ADJUSTING A AUVFatyA 1

39 226-09408 FEED ROCK SHAFT A0 2 1

49 S¥-6061802-TP  SCREW M6 L=18 DIhITHE b 1

41 21336805 FEED DIAL A AR ATR A 1

42 214-30400 FEED ADJUSTER SUPPORT APVFaney {4 1

43 35-6121860-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=18 v33y* 3/16-28 1L=18 1

44 229-11804 FEED REGULATOR SCREW APVFINLIFY 1

45 R0-0922702-00  RUBBER RING oy 1

48 329-12000 FEED REGULATOR PIN AIVFITEIE Y T

47 228-12109 FEED REGULATOR PIN SPRING AIPFITEIE YN F 1

48 213-36656 FEED LINK ASH. ARV (43) i

49 213-36607 FEED LINK VELN Ty P RN 4 (13

50 400-09103 CONKECTING FORKED I,INE PIN TERAIL 9BvIe Y (1)

51 0Q-2020000-00 OIL WIiCK 2%y (0,043

52 SH-BO50BI2-TP  SCREW M5X6 ARy MGX0.8 L=6 (1)

53 213-36706 FEED ROD A AMaftrunyp A 1

54 213-38207 FEED LINK PIN APV Yy 1

55 SD-1000801-SH  HINGE SCREW D=10 H=8 2 v§¥ D=10 H=8 1

56 213-35300 BACEWARD FEED LEVER SHAYFT ¥YIRINN =Y S 1

57 213-78203 FEED ROCE SHAFT HINGE SCREW MY FaY7 0 4 VRY 1

58 WP-0650876-SD  WASHER 6.5%13X0.8 e b % 6.5X13%0.8 1

59 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 IIRFFIL 15/64-28 1

60 213-87402 ~ FELT AAETIOYb Fuy27)hh 1



7. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR PLC—1760L)
EDER (PLC-1760LM)

-13-



REF.NO  _NOTE ~_ PARTNO. _______ DESCRIPTION _________1 L T S Qty_ _
1 213-37001 BACKWARD FEED LEVER B ¥y -B 1
2 213-37100 BACEWARD FEED PRESSER PLATE X kA4 1
3 88-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 YALFXY 11/64-40 L=% 3
4 213-52901 BACKWARD FEED LINK FULCRUM ¥ X yIIvIFy 1
5 WP-0612056-SD WASHER §.1X18,5X2 k39 4 % 6.1X18.5X2 1
¢ WS-UGI0002~KF SPRING WASHER NIiF TR 1
7 88-6153012-TP SCREW 15/64-28 BYEITHE bk 15/64-28 i
] 400- 39454 CHANGE BASE WAL 1
& D2461-481-C00 CONNECTING PIN TFI Y-y 1

10 260-23200 FEED CAM ROLL Ar3ahm 1
T RE-0Z00000-K0 ™ E-RING 4 EF 4537 1 T
12 $8-6090910-8P SCREW §/64-40 L=9 ¥533 9/64-40 L=9 2
13 S§-7120710-SP SCREW 3/16-28 1=T vAEFRY” 3/16-28 L=% )
14 101-20004 SPRING SUSPENSION ¥ p7ka0vnt - » b I
15 137-89201 TENSION SPRING YT N A3 1
T TTZ-T2614 FEED SPRING HOOUK A7IVR = I % T
17 WP-0502618-8D WASHER : L3 ¥ I3 1
18 229-52501 BACK LEVER STOPPER 30 24 N {5 1
i§ 58-7112420-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=24 TALFRY 11/64-40 L=24 1
20 55-6121210-8p SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 v53y 3/16-28 L=12 i
21 729-04155 HAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR ASH. IR LAY ICE))] )
229-04106 FEED LEVER SUPPORT FriFaHex (1)
S8-8660610-TP FEED LEVER RASE Fr9Fay 4 (2)
400-30307 SCREW §/64-40 L= 6.8 VALIEY 9/64-40 L=6.8 1
SD-0900701-TP HINGE SCREWD=8 H=7 ¥ v3¥y D=8 N=7 1
NS-6R30320-5F WASHER &, 5X1IXI ESFF % 6, 5XITXI 1
214-07309 FEED DRIVING SLIDE BLOCK ¥ a5 R TN 2
58-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 ARy 15/64-28 L=§ 2
213-64104 FEED ROCKER X205 {95 1
$5-7111410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 L33y 11/64-40 L=14 2
Z13-37%02 ECCENTRIC PIN FPTFIeI A v v T
S5-7090910-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 TALFRY 9/64-40 L=8.5 2
213-37308 FEED ADJUSTING ROD TPV FartyIy R i
8D-0800402-TP HINGE SCRER D=8 H=4 & vyt D=8 H=4 1
400-38501 SPRING B A70Fanea{tyns In 3B I
213-78000 SPRING HOOK TN IN 3h5 1
S8-6111610-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 ¥33¥ 11/64-40 L=16 2
230-56104 FEED REGULATOR (P=12) A20Favey (P=12) 1
226-09408 FEED ROCK SHAFT ARV ¥ 1
SY-6061802-TP SCREW ¥6 L=18 uFhs7IE Kb L
730-56203 FEED DIAL (C) AT TYR(C) 1
214-30400 FEED ADJUSTER SUPPORT A7VFaey i ¥Ez i
$5-6121860-8P SCREW 3/16-28 L=18 L33y 3/16-28 L=18 i
228-11804 FEED REGULATOR SCREW FrVFIEY 1
RO-0922702-00 RUBBER RING O 1
TI9-TIG00 FEED REGULETOR PIN AFIFITE v 1
228-12109 FEED REGULATOR PIN SPRING APVFHGRIE YA 3 1
213-36656 FEED LINK ASH, ZANFIIIVF (F3) 1
213-36607 FEED LINK AN RIVIYY (1
400-09103 COKNECTING FORKED LINX PIN FEVHETR OB v (1}
CO-Z0Z0000-00 OIL WICK ) {0.04)
SH-8050812-TP SCREW H5X6 PA%Y M5X0.8 L=6 (1

400-11400 FEED ROD (C) A0y (C)
213-38207 FEED LINK PIN AT Yy
SD-1000801-SH HINGE SCREW D=10 H=8 3y D=10 H=8
413-3640% BACKWARD FEEL LEVER SHAFT B AN - 7 B
213-78203 FEED ROCK SHAFT HINGE SCREW AT J3T 9T X vy

WP-0650876-5D
NS-6150310-5P
213-87402

WASHER 6,5X13X0.8
NUT 15/64-28
FELT

k7% Jr% 6.5X13X0.8
uyhrion 15/64-28
AAAPIIgE $a19272hh

RE-0900000-K0
C§-1201010-8E
C8-1201011-3H
S5-8660610-TF
S0-0800402-TP

E-RING §

THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=12 W=10
THRUST COLLAR D=12 %=10
SCREW 1/4-40 L=6

HIRGE SCREW D= 8 H= 4

EF A0 5
509K D=12 W=10 73
25749F D=12 F=10
MY 1/4-40 L=6

¥ v3y' D=8 H-4

e

WS-6I50430-8F

53-7116710-8P

NUT 15/64-28
SCREW 11/64-40 L=1

w777 7h 15/64-28
IHETRY 11/64-40 1=7

400-38712 FELT HOLDER FrIFabey i T Atz
$8-7110910-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 eALIFy 11/64-40 1=8.5
214-07408 FITTING PLATE v EEVavE SV VRE]
ZTE-07200 FEEN ATJUSTING BASE FE b EPIT]

400-38711 FEED ADJUSTING BASE B FI0Faieysd B
8%-6110520-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.5 L33y 11/64-40 L=4.5
213-37803 FEED ADJUSTING BASE SUPPORT F7VFavesi 4z
2313-7T8302 FEED SHAFT METAL FANMESVST FARN

N3 bt bt bt ] pod e b b oo Bt [D At 1t b prm st Bt oot o fd bt gt

~ =1 ~1 =) DG RD RO M TIS O U OOl OO Qo1 ] O b ke P G0 L0 L0 G 1 L0 L0 L0 G Lo b b i b 0o B0 b pa

55-815TTG50-TP

B3025-141-H00-A

SCREW 15/64-28 L=T0.5
CONNECTING ARM

- 14 —

A3y 15/64-28 L=10.5
FHT P A



8.FEED BASE COMPONENTS

XD BER

— 15—



#03....FOR PLC-1780,PLC-1760L

~16 -

PLC-1760,PLC-1760L8

REF. RO _ _NOTE ~ PARTNO. DESCRIPTION ____ . ___1 LA S Oty _
1 400-38859 FEED BAR ASM, APBR 4 (4h5IF3a%) (73) 1
2 400-38968 FILT (D) VA 47chh D {1}
3 232-00801 VERTICAL FEED LINK I any Feyvy {1
4 88-6080612-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 avhe7HE A 9/64-40 L=6 (1)
5 232-00909 VERTICAL FEED LINK SHAFT AN VEDNT M (D
6 SH-8050502-TP  SCREW M5 L=b MAZY {n
7 230-56005 FEED BASE 2204 4 (1)
8 400-398257 FEED LEVER #7951 (1)
9 400-39015 FEED LEVER SCREW AVFa vEy (1

10 230-09509 FEED LEVER SHAFT Fr05ay o (1)
i1 RC-074081T1-EP C-RING Ch 4v37 8 (D
12 #01  135-16703 SLIDE BLOCK B A2V95y Bra v B {1y
13 #01 135-16604 SLIDE BLOCK A TP03FY v A (1)
14 01  135-10202 SLIDE BLOCK ErVSFvaza v (1)
15 400-38709 FELT A F294 4720h A (1)
16 400-38967 FELT {C) 19948 4720 € (N
17 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND YIRYR v (63
18 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 pYhIFI 15/64-28 (1
19 B1504-012-000-A FEED BAR SHAFT AV ATy 1

20 RE-0500711-KEP  SNAP RING 5 U AbA7 5 1

21 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK 23y 14

22 #02 230-36304 FEED LEVER SUPPORT FoIFasdc g2

23 #02 400-38981 FEED LEVER BASE A0Far 4 1

24 #02 88-6090630-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 b3y 9/64-40 6=6 2

25 SM-6061602-TP  SCREW M6 L=16 nYhr73E Wb 4

26 WP-0612076-SP ~ WASHER 5. 1X11X2 b3 % 6. IXI1X2 4

27 #02  400-17263 FIED LEVER BASE COVER A28 1hn - 1

28 #02 SS-6090630-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 v33y 9/64-40 L=6 4

29 #03  400-38707 FEED LEVER BASE FVras 4 1
30 #03 400-17317 FEED LEVER SUPPORT A7 2
31 #03 SS-7090710-SP  SCKEW 9/64-40 1= 6.8 /eFFT 9/64-40 1=6.8 4
FOTE (#E&) #01,,. . SELECTIVE PARTS EIRE R
#02. ., .FOR PLC-1710 PLC-1710M



9. HOOK SHAFT & LOWER SHAFT COMPONENTS (FOR PLC—1710)
S - FHEEER (PLC—17108D

—17—



- 18 —

RENO NOTE _ PARTNO. _ __DESCRIPTION __ | LA T S Gty _
1 400-38695 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT ey 7 1
2 214-27307 LOWER SHAFT METAL , REAR 3R AT 1
3 CS5-0095081A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=9.53 W=8 Z5Ab0Y D=9.53 W=8 73 1
4 230-04708 HOOK SHAFT SPACER Iy pane -4- 1
5 BiB16-512-000  HOCK DRIVING SHAFT, LARGE JAV T R Y 1
6 58-81561150-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 bARY" 16/64-28 L=10.5 1
7 S8-8161150~TF  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 AR 15/64-28 1=10.5 1
8 400-38607 BUSHING INTERMEDIATE ASM. FET PIEAEA(2R) 1
9 S5-8660810-TF  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 PAEYT 1/4-40 1=8 2

10 4006-38867 HOOK SHAFT BASE ACAE 1
11 S5-8150710-TP  SCREW 15/62-28 L=7 MZY 15/64-28 L=7 ]
12 213-34701 BOOK SHAFT LOWER METAL ATY YRR LN 1
13 230-04609 HOOK SHAFT Ny 1
14 400-39822 OPENER x-7 - 1
15 230-04506 OPENER GUIDE ARM A7 F-Tv M 1
16 #01° 101-1200] EOOK SHAFT GEAR, A WY 737 MY A 1
17 #01 101-12100 HOOK SHAFT GEAR, B Iy T3 MY B 1
18 #01 101-12209 HOOK SHAFT GEAR, C Wy Ay A Av C 1
19 #01 101-11904 HOOK SHAFT GEAR IV IEY A 1

20 #01  400-29634 HOOK SHAFT SCREW GEAR BT 7FY M RE 1

21 SH-6061602-TF  SCREW 16 L=16 OyAr7FE ]

23 WP-0612076-SP  WASHER §.1X11X2 b3 b R 6.1X11X2 2

23 SK-6040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 1=8 RIHITHE Wb 1

24 230-24409 VERTICAL FEED CAM (1.5) I Atk BVAA(AYYYIEYl . 5) ]

25 85-8660530-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 MARY 1/4-40 L=4.5 3

26 PH-0300062-C0  PIN ALITET Y 1

NOTE (#FE) #01,...SELECTIVE PARTS BIRERS



10. HOOK SHAFT & LOWER SHAFT COMPONENTS (FOR PLC-1760,PLC—1760L))
28k - FTEEEE (PLC-1760,PLC—1760LAD

b—-26

- 18 —



-90 —

REE. MO _NOTE _  PARTRO. DESCRIPTION __ ] YL A S L oty
i 400-38695 EOOK DRIVING SHAFT pa A 1
2 214-27307 LOWER SHAFT METAL , REAR YET ITIAAN 1
3. C5-095081A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASH. D=9,53 W=8 AFANT D=9.53 W=8 73 2
4 230~04708 HOOK SHAFT SPACER I 2280 - - 2
5 B1816-512-000  HOOK DRIVING SHAFT, LARGE BT Y R MW 2
& SS-8151150-TP ~ SCREW 15/64-028 1=10.5 MA%y" 15/64-28 T=10.5 1
7 85-8151150-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 PAFY" 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
& #02 400-39822 OPENER A7 F- 2
9 $5-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 PARYT 1/4-40 L=8 4

16 400-38867 HOOE SHAFT BASE _ a4 2

11 88-8150710-TP ~ SCREW 15/64-28 1=7 MA%¥" 15/64-28 1T=7 4

12 213-34701 HOCK SHAFT LOWER METAL Y Iy 2
13 #02  230-04609 HOOK SHAFT Ny 2

14 #03 400-38829 OPENER -7 F- 2

15 230-04506 OPENER GUIDE ARM -7 }-7vHh5 2

16 #01  10I-12001 HOOK SHAFT GEAR, A WY 3T MR A 2

17 #0I  101-12100 HOOK SHAFT GEAR, B WIS R M B 2

18 #01 101-12209 HOOK SHAFT GEAR, C WRIZ XY MR C 2

19 01 I101-11904 HOOK SHAFT GEAR AVAR S S A 2

20 #01  400-29634 HOOK SHAFT SCREW GEAR NI 23Y n ASE 2

21 SM-6061602-TP  SCREW M6 L=16 DYAZTHE b 4

22 WP-0612076-SP  WASHER 6.1X11X2 L7¥ ¥ % 6.1X11X2 4

25 SM-6040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 O3BI7TE Bh 2

24 #02  230-24409 VERTICAL FEED CAM (1.5) 7 auyt AVVBA(AYYYYatl . 5) 1

25 SS-8660530-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=4.5 FAFY" 1/4-40 L=4.5 6

26 PH-0300062-C0 ~ PIN RS EUTAN 2

27 400-38697 BUSHING INTERMEDIATE ASH. FEY PFIAAN(3) 1

28 #03 40(-38855 VERTICAL FEED CAM(2.0) I avyt rVhA(2. 0MK) 1

29 #03  400-38902 HOOK SHAFT (80L) #v¥ 7(60L3Y) 2

NOTE (GE#) #01... SELECTIVE PARTS ERER
#02....FOR PLC-1760 PLC-1760/8
#03. .. .FOR PLC-1760L PLC-1760LMA



11. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS (FOR PLC—1710)
RirEk (PLC—-1710H)

=

242526 }

i

|

|

!

|

I

|

22

|

I

|

I

I

|

§
27
REF.NO _NOTE _PARTNO.  _____ ___DESCRIPTION __________ ¢ ¥ _ 2 _f_______
1 400-39837 THREAD TENSION ASM. {bFavyI3 1
2 214-41050 TENSTON POST COMPL. {Mavy(hyay) (1)
3 103-20109 SCREW STUD : RPN 250 2 (1)
4+ BE3128-051-000 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING, A {HMIN 3 (D
5 B3137-051-0A0 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE DISC ASH. ARPIN 3 FYHF 5 43 {1)
6 103-20208 THREAD TENSION STUD NUT AYISE R )
7 226-18201 TENSION RELEASE PIN, A b2t ¥ (A) {2}
8 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK 1VFa-345 (4)
9 226-17906 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER {hFauysidT (%)
10 B3129-526-000 TENSION SPRING (1.2) AbF3-¥ M3 (1.2) (2)
11 B3120-125-000 ROTATING STOPPER ISER e Ll (2)
12 119-56802 THREAD TENSION KNOB, BLUE {hravyyys (71) (2)
13 101-24204 THREAD TENSION POST, A 2 214MF3-3F - A (1
14 107-41106 FIRST THREAD TENSION PLATE 2 4{F a0 {2
15 110-45101 TEREAD TENSION SPRING ¥ A{F ApFArIn % (1)
16 110-72402 THREAD TENSION KUT 44 1 {havy +vb (1)
17 214-41100 TENSION RELEASE PLATE {banr{ia (1
18 58-4080610-SP SCREW 1/8-44 1,=6.4 Fa* 3y 1/8-44 1.=6.4 (D
19 SD-0470281-SP°  HINGE SCREW D=4,7 H=2.8 &' vy P=4.7 H=2.8 (2)
20 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 ErhrFoh 11764-40 (1)
21 D3162-555-B00 THREAD GUIDE 2 A{F {FI-3F - T {1)
22 PS-0600502-KP SPRING PIN AT WY 1
23 55-7110910-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 w52y 11/64-40 L=8.5 Pl
24 #01  213-48206 TENSION RELEASE BAR ThalbAtTE o 1
25 #01 103-21107 TENSION RELEASE BAR hard Ay - i
26 F01  230-06406 TENSION RELEASE BAR AT 2L 9 i
27 113-15108 COLLAR LEEOR AR )5 b 1
NOTE (#3) #01....SELECTIVE PARTS BIRER

-91 -



12. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS (FOR PLC-1760,PLC—1760L)
FWEFEE (PLC-1760,PLC~1760LJH)

1 poi 230-06406 TENSION RELEASE BAR Shakidi o 1

2 po3 213-48206 TENSION RELEASE HAR FLE325 57 0 ) 1

3 #01 103-21107 TENS]ON RELEASE BAR 1hadd kvk - 1

4 £S-0800502-52 SPRING PIN AT Y 1

5 #02 400-30253 THREAD TEHSIOH ASM, $arv () 1

[ #03 4D0-39254 THREAD TERSION ASH. (BOL) Tr#asy(F2) (601} T

7 400-17283 TEHSTON RELEASE LEVER A 1hAAAIEL (e8]
B $D-0470281-8F HINGE SCREN D=4.7 K=2.8 YRy D47 He=2.8 4)
8 100-17282 TENSION RELEASE PIN B iy vB (2)
10 228-18201 TENSION. RELEASE PIN, A hazav Y(A) 2
11 B3126 012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK {173-397 8)
124 B3128-051-000 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING APt 3 [6)]
13 226-17908 THREAD TENSICH DISK PRESSER AhFagyiztse (4)
14 #o2 B3129-526-000 TENSION SPRING (1.2) AbFa-3 »7 2 {1.2) (4)
15 110-45101 THREAD TENSICN SPRING X 44F 4232950 3 (2)
i3 BITZ0-125-000 ROTETING STOPPEIR AFF3-355 7770 2 [€X]
17 11%-56802 ° THREAD TENSICN KHOB, BLUE {hFahyses (74 (4)
15 B3143-527-000 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE STUD AP 3 b 4y (1)
19 B3137-527-040 TARE-UP SPRING GUIDE ASK, TRMIRC 3 TYH 2% 2
20 33142-537-000 TAKEZ-UP SPRING GUIDE PLATE 1hhIn 3 Ty 43 (1)
T B3139-527-000 COLTAR | ARRIAT 3 ¥ 2H5- [§3)]
sk B3124-527-000 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING B {hhINE B n
23 236-17508 THREAD TENSION POST AhRIS Bhab & 4 )
24 226-180604 SET SCREW RPN 3hMARY [49)]
25 225-18004 SET SCREW ARMIA BDIBARY (1)
26 B3138-527-000 AHJUSTING FLATE B {FFVR & 72- 2945 B [§V]
27 §S-7030520-5P SCRER 8/64-40 L= 4,5 IREFRY 9/54-40 L=4,5 ()
28 B3141-527-060 PRESSER COLLAR RN 3 TeRidEr 0
29 B3123-527-000 TAKE-UP SPRING GLIDE 1Y A Ay [4h]
30 B3125-012-000 THREAD TENSION NUT AM#3-¥ 39 (1)
i1 101-24501 THREAD TAKE-TP SPRING STUD fFVINTT 7 [£8)
32 400-17284 TENSION RELEASE LEVER B 4hariiz8 Q5]
33 107-41106 FIRST THREAD TENSION FLATE I 44F b Fatyds (4)
34 110-72402 TEREAD TENSLON KUT ¥4 1 {hFaby b (2
35 101-24204 THREAD ‘TENSION POST, A 5 A14bF3-TF - A (2}
E3 100-17279 SPACER FISEE ] [
37 ¥5-6110310-8P NUT 11/64-46 BYhIFFh 11/64-40 (2)
44 107032085 TIRST THREAD TENSION GUIDE ¥ b FalryTr (2)
38 #03 B3129-053-000 TENSION SPRING 2hF3-300 3 (2}
40 £03 210-55100 THREAD TENSION SPRING Ar#a9y n* 3 (2)
41 400-17230 THREAD TEXSION BASE CO¥PL, TFabex {14 0 (8]
42 85-7110910-TP SCRER 11/64-40 I=7 WAEFEY 11/64-40 L=T 2
43 400 -38752 THREAD TERSION 570D rFanyRR 11
44 §04 400-40559 TENSION RELEASE PLATE a2 1
&5 #04 400-40568 SPAING $50HI § i
76 fod SD-06A0851 &7 STEP-GCRLT oy 1

NOTE (&) #01. ... SELECTIVE PARTS BRIS
#02... .FOR PLC-1760 PLC-178058
#09. .. .FOR PLC-1760L PLC-1750LH

#04. ., OPTIONAL PARTS (FOR PLC-1760)

-99 —

7" yavil B (PLC-176018)



13. KNEE LIFTING COMPONENTS
B BT B4R

1 213-43207 KNEE LIFTER SHAFT BASIS [ e abal o ok 1
3 SM-6061202-TP SCREW K6 L=12 ¥HITE Ab M6 L=12 3
3 213-43555 ENEE LIFTER SHAFT A ASK. ¥ 7y Y FA(IR) 1
1 213-42506 KNEE LIFTER SHAFT A L¥ Ty SA (1)
] 213-43605 ENEE L1FTER SHAFT PIN S L i (1}
[ 241343702 KNEE LTFTER SHAFT & SPRING CFETF Y AN T
7 213-43801 ENEE LIFTER SPRING RACK [ e a4 1
8 SK-6051602-TP SCREW M5X0,8 L=16 O¥yITHE AR HBLE, 8 L=16 1
] 213-42704 KNEE LIFTER SHAFT B wWIirym 1
10 RE-0800000-X0 E-SHAPED SNAP RING (8MM) EF 3pA7 8 1
1T 1343009 KNEE LIFTER LEVER YT IATR b
12 SM-6051602-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L-16 B¥FITHE Ab MBXC. 8 1=16 4
13 213-42803 ENEE LIFTER LEVER A YR TI LA ~A 1
14 SK-B0B1602-TP SCREW M5X0.8 1~16 p¥y7HE b M6KG. 8 L=16 1
15 S¥-8D52502-TP SCREW H5X0,8 L=25 MY i
T8 RE-6050001-310 NUT I5X0.8 EFRTFIT UBX0.8 192 T
17 213-42902 ENEE L1FTER LINK ¥ Fh vy 1
18 SD-0700451-TP HINGE SCRER D=7 H=2.5 2 vEr D=7 H=4.5 2
19 400-17274 ENEE LIFTER CORNECTING ROD w7 Lehiig i
20 SD-0700451-TP HIKGE SCHEN D=7 H=4.5 vy D=7 B=4.5 2
21 IT3-4335% ENEE'LIFTER LEVER A5X, EREREIEY] T
22 SK-6062502-TP SCREW M6 L-25 uysIFEt A M6 L=28 2
23 238-63252 ENEE LIFTER JOINT ASM. e Th Y F(23) i
24 228-63203 ENEE LIFTER JOINT e Tr YN (n
25 B3428-521-000 PRESSER SPRING Y FEY 7 AN R (0
A RN N SCREW U754-40 L= 4,6 NVE737 U764-40 L=1.6 D
27 229-32453 BRACKET ASM, b TTEFY FpUSEOT (43) 1
28 229-32404 BRACEET L FFEFY 2hUeT (1)
29 229-34707 SCREW L3 FFAFY NIRRT SRR (3)
30 213-43157 ENEE PRESS PLATE ASM. s FariCL)) 1
31 SH-9061203-8E SCRER W6 L=1Z FH7F B BE =17 Y]
32 213-43108 KNEE PRESS LEVER ¥ TFLA - (1)
33 229-34509 KNEE PAD PLATE COVER e FR{AN - (1)
34 229-34400 KNEE PAD PLATE RUSBER b FF4AT A (1)
35 229-34202 ENEE PAD PLATE ¥ 7742 [§)]
K[ 22934301 KNEE PAD PLATE SUPPORT EF 77T [§3]

—23 -



14. LOWER THREAD WINDER MECHANISM COMPONENTS

ToREG FEEER

REF.NO _NOTE __ PARTNO. _ . DESCRIPTION _ b vy % _ £ . ____. Qty |
i 213-57967 BOBBIN DEVICE ASM. 1FearsF (13) 1
z 235-37658 BOBRIN FITTING BASIS COMPL. TheEMIIrE 4y 9 (1)
3 213-57958 BOBIN SHAFT COMPL. B3 20T ) (1)
4 225-38151 BOBBIN CA¥ SHAFT COMPL. AT 2 (5T ) (n
3 236-36202 BOBBIN LEVER 4beiba - (1
[ 213-56001 : ADJUSTING PLATE TPNETT AN { Fagry4A (1}
7 B1529-880-00(-4 PRESSUR FOOT SPRING B 3 (1)
3 106-18304 VERTICAL ROLLER WASHER ¥ b Y n-3 Py (2}
3 213-58205 BOBBIN FRICTION GEAR TIRETEIIAR (1)

i B5205-210-000 CUSHIDN FUVE (1}
T BI148-555-000 SPRIFG I FI-T T R [§Y)]
12 RC-0860711-KP RETAINING RING Ch* gty (D
13 RE-D500000-K0 E-RING E} #h3y 5 (1
14 RO-0823702-00 RUBBER RING oy (1)
15 $5-7091410-5P SCREW $/64-40 L=13.5 AT 9/64-40 1=13.5 1)
16 S5-B050520-SF SCREW 5/64-40 L= 5.0 L5y 0/64-40 =5 O
17 145-12503 BOBBIN ADJUSTING PLATE PISESEDR S L] (0
18 $8-6110810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 b33y 11/64-40 L=§ 3
18 107-04807 BOBEIN FRICTION WHEEL RIS eSS ST 1
20 SM-8050602-TP SCREW M5 1= }A3>" M5X0.8 1=6 2
F3 105-02340 TEREAD CUTTER 15057 18 T
23 55-6090620-TP SCREW (5250 2
23 213-55755 LOWER 'THREAD GUIDE ASM. 3MTVI{93) 1
24 213-55706 FITTING BASE SHLPTVRMITIR 4 1)
15 B3162-555-B00 THREAD GYIDE ¥ 41F {bFa-3k' - 7w (1)
75 NS-GIT0310-8F WIT T1/764-40 TR FIN 11764-40 )]
27 D3168-555-H0B TENSION SPRING NO.1 41 qhFEem (1)
28 83214-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC 1M#3-y #5 (2)
28 213-78708 THREAD TENSION POST & A4F{bFalvE o (1)
30 110-72402 THREAD TENSION NUT ¥4 1 4hFa9y 39d (D
B SN-6040800-5F SCRERW G )
32 225-38708 PACKING RRFRIPER 100 vyy 1

—94 —



15 LUBRICATION COMPONENTS (FOR ARM)
fetmBiR (7—4)

733

34

NOTE (38D

#01....FOR PLC-1710,PLC-1760
#02,...FOR PLC-1760L

- 95—

PLC-1710,PLG-176055
PLC- 17601

REF. N0 NOTE FART NO B ___bESCRIPTION b ¥ X 4 4
1 230-62052 ARM ONCE THROUGH FELT C ASK. F-AhUdas 7R C(r3) 1
2 213-45707 ARM ONCE THROUGKE FELT A T-Avay7zhbA (1
3 230-62003 ARM ONCE 'THROUGH FELT C T-hdau7IA(C) (5
4 213-45905 FACE ONCE THROUGH FELT A7 F¥abrzih (n
5 213-46358 FELT SUPPORT ASM_ FEMMHHL(IZ) i
8 213-46309 FELT SUPPORT FIAMHL [§)
7 213-46507 FEED CHANGE FELT APV RS TThD (D
8 213-46408 FELT S RLEYEY 33 (n
9 EA-5500B00-00 CLIP CV-708 Farpntvhe 60 (23
10 85-6110480-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.5 b33 11/64-40 L=4.3 1
11 213-40708 UPPER FEED GIL BAR PLATE PRV IE 2T 1
12 §5-7110510-8P SCREW 11/64-40 1=5 THETRY 11/64-4DL-5 1
13 €Q-2020000-00 0IL WICK 2y 0.2
14 213-47000 TARE-UP 01L PLATE FUL vag onty 1
15 €Q-2020000- 00 01L WICK ¥y 0.%
15 213-47208 TAKE-UP LUBRICATION FELT FYE YRaPITIRE |
17 §5-3090610-8P SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 A3y 9/64-40 L=6 1
18 213-46002 FELT T-ARaia7zhh 1
1% %1412-051-000 FELT MR - % I 1
20 £Q-2520000-00 O1L WICK 1Yy 0.55
21 BT-0560300-E4 OIL TUBE PEFLF 017
22 214-07507 OIL TANK & 3 aP7 77* SAUIA 1
23 214-07606 OIL TANE B ¥ auT 77 SHIB 1
24 214-07705 FELT 3 a7 v AT Ab 2
25 §8-6111010-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5  ¥53¥ 11/64-40 L=9.5 2
26 02 Cg-2020060-00 OIL WICK 53 0.15
27 #02  213-46101 LUBRICATION FELT PRESSER RS 0 SEEVEVEY T 5 A 4 1
28 £02  213-46200 MUTUAL VERTICAL CHANGE FELT T T I AVEYRL TR 1
29 #02  §§5-7120760-SP SCREF 3/16-28 L= 7.0 33y 3/16-28 L=T 1
30 P5-0500202-KP SPRING PIN 5X20 A7 B e Y 5.0%20 1
31 E3508- 512-000 DIL FELT HOLDER FVa- JIA B AIX T
3z 85-7110710-SP SCREF 11/64-40 L=7 AT 11/64-40 L=T 1
33 B4538-112-006 OIL RETURN TURE HOLDER Fad M A7 FHL 1
34 55-4118615-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 $ar 23y 11/64-40 L=6 1
15 #01  213-39700 UPPER FEED STOPPER PLATE (B) YIAFYAL9D 48(B) 1
16 ¥01  SS-HT1I1Z0-TP SCREW MIFT 2
a7 #01  WP-0450801-5D WASHER 4,5X10K0, 8 L 4" % 4.5X10X0.8 1
38 #01 22620504 01L WICK HOLDER VY FapI1VVHT 1
3% #01  €Q-2020000-00 01L WICK ayy 0.2
40 EA-5500301-00 CABLE BAND YREVAT YR 1



16. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS (FOR HOOK SHAFT BASE)
femBatR (29h5)

1 400-38728 VILENE HOLDER ASM, M ARIIYHIE(FR) 1
2 400-38729 0TI, WICE ASM. B9V It N 49 (23) (1N
3 400-38730 VILENE HOLDER N AY-yHT (1)
4 S5-6110480-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 v333 11/64-40 L=4.3 1
5 D2611-555-BO0-A CABLE HOLDER F-7" & MR 1
8 $8-4110815-8SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 FN RV 11/64-40 1.=8 1
7 213-45905 FACE ONCE THROUGK FELT b Voal VIRV ES N S 2
8 #01  400-38728 VILENE HOLDER ASH. P OARIYYERI(43) 1
g 400-38729 OIL WICK ASM. IO angt hwnt Y-y (%) (n

¢ 400-38730 VILENE HOLDER N {)-vEvr (N

11 #01 85-6110480-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4,3 ¥537 11/64-40 L=4.3 1

12 #01 D2611-555-B00-A CABLE HOLDER ' F-7 0 WA 1

13 #01 §§-4110815-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 FAT3Y 11/64-40 L=38 1

14 #01  213-45905 FACE ONCE THROUGH FELT AT DYy 2

NOTE (33) #01....FOR PLC-~1760,PLC-1760L PLC-1760,PLC-1760Lk

— 96 —



17. GAUGE COMPONENTS (STANDARD PARTS) (FOR PLC—1710)
- (%) (PLC-1710M)

21:25
17
REF.NO _NOTE ~ PARTN. ~_____ __DESCRIPTION ________® v & A4 _ _____@Qty _
1 400-38970 THROAT PLATE JYPE 1
2 400-38972 THROAT PLATE HOLDER A ASM. NLAETFAZR 1
3 400-38074 ~ THROAT PLATE HOLDER A REAATFA (1D
4 2a0-07504 ECCENTRIC ROLLER AYIYam (5
5 230-07602 HINGE SCREW YT VY (1)
] AN0-38076 TERCAT PLATE ROLDER B ASK, YL LIRS 1
7 400-38977 THROAT PLATE HOLDER B NI AHER (1)
8 230-07503 ECCENTRIC ROLLER AYyyan n
g 230-07602 HINGE SCREW AYIYIADR y3y (1)
10 8§-5110810-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 b33 11/64-40 L=8 4
51 35-6090620-57 SCREW 0/64-40 1=6 E53y 9/64-40 1=6 3
12+ 83-7090530-3P SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 YWeTRY 9/64-40 L=4.5 2
13 400-17286 PRESSER FOOT ASH. HI7yr3 1
14 400-17287 PRESSER FOOT A7y {1
15 107-13402 FINGER AUXILIARY COVER 10 Wb TR (1)
16 SE-G040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 ughITIE" hb (n
17 55-6110480-8P SCREW 11/64-40 1=4.3 vFRy 11/64-40 L=4.3 i
18 214-44559 PRESSER INNER FOOT ASK, FHFRTI (73} 1
19 $¥-6040652-TP SCREW M4 L=4.5 oyhy7HE Ak M4 L=4.5 (1
20 214-44500 PRESSER INNER FOOT FIehTy (1)
3] 400-38971 FEED . F2d] i
23 #01  400-40205 FEED FGOT ASM. APYTII3 1
23 400-40296 FEED FOOT 15973 (n
24 SH-6040552-TP SCREW ¥4 L=4.5 IYRrTHE b M4 L=4.5 (1)
25 #01  400-40284 FEED A7y 1
NOTE (3#31) #01... OPTIQNAL PARTS A7 Yavin B

Y, -



18. GAUGE COMPONENTS (STANDARD PARTS) (FOR PLC-1760,PLC~1760L)
(PLC-1760,PLC—-1760LHD)

F—UBR ()

1 #01  400-38994 NEEDLE PLATE (10MX} AILACLONM) 1

2 85-6110480-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 L35y 11/64-40 L=4.3 |

3 400-38787 THROAT PLATE HOLDER{10MM)} AL AR (10MM) 2

4 230-07503 ECCENTRIC ROLLER ENPN 2

5 230-07602 HINGE SCREW AYYYIUE VY 2

6 S5-5110810-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 1525y 11/64-40 L=8 ]

7 SS5-B090620-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 v53y 9/64-40 L=6 2

8% §$-2090810-8P SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 525 9/40 L=7.5 2

9 400-38774 NEEDLE CLAMP( 10MM)ASM, AR A(LOMM) (73) i

10 400-38775 NEEDLE CLAMP( : OMM) AR AC10MM)} (1)
TI5% S5-8080310-TP SCREW 1/5-44 1=2.8 77y 1/8-24 L=2.8 {2)
12 400-38795 PRESSER FOOT(10MM)ASH. AFIFY(10MK) (23) 1

13 400-38796 PRESSER FOOT{ 10¥M) ATy (10HK) (n
14 400-38794 FINGER GURDE{10-12KM) 2kt -p (10-12HK) n
15 SY-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 1L=8 uYHITEE Ak {1)
16 #61  400-39007 FEED (3.8-2.4)(10ME) F7V(3.8-2.4)(10K) i

17 #01  400-38842 FEED FOOT(10MM)ASH, A7y (10ME) (73D 1

18 #02  40G-38898 FEED FCOT(10MM GOL)ASH. A2975(10MM 60L3%)(#3) 1

19 #01  400-38843 FEED FCOT( 10MM) A773(10M0) (1)
20 #02  400-38899 FEED FOOT(10MM GOL) A7V75(10MM 60L) 1)
21 SH-6040552-TF SCREW M4 1L=4.5 a¥RITIE Ak M4 L=4.5 (1}
22 #02  400-38893 THROAT PLATE(10MM 60L) AU{H(10MM 6OL3%) 1
23 #02  400-38897 FEED{10MH 60L) A79n° (10MM 60LZY) 1

NOTE (3:38) #01....FOR PLC-1760 PLC-1760/
#02....FOR PLG-17601, PLC-1760L A

~ 28 -



19. HOOK COMPONENTS
EER

1 #61  400-39019 HOOK AS¥, FeFIv(23) 1

2 02  400-39010 HOOK ASN, FyFpvisE) 2

2 400-38732 HCGOE b (L)
4 400-29887 INNER HOOR. Ty )]
5 214-42207 TENSION SPRING Fayyn 3 {1
6% 107-23500 TDLING PREVENTION SPRING FOFIE TIN 7 D
T4 214-32000 ADJUSTING SCREW Fartdiy (n
8 107-23401 TENSION SPRING SETSCREW FRDFIIIN & BAFY (1
] 230-26008 INNER HOOK PRESSER WITH HORN FIIETER AT (1)
16 230-58506 WEEDLE GUIDE 131 (L
11 230-76404 FELT ek [§)]
127 107-23104 PRESSER SETSCREW 9FR YIAPT PARY (3)
13 228-14008 SCREW RBEMARY (2)
14+vr #01  §3-1092810-S7 SCREW §/64-40 L=25.4 53y 1

15% #01  107-58603 ALUMINUM BOBBIN (DOURLE-CUT) FARE b v (r-byhye) 1

167 02 83-1082810-8F SCREW 6/64-40 L=25.4 55y z

173 02  107-59603 ALUMINUM BOBBIN {DOUBLE-CUT} TR v(o-LybyR) 2

8 #03  400-38870 AOOK ASK, (80L) ae{23)(60L) 2

18 400-38732 HOOK vy (1)
20 400-38868 INNER HOOK Fab v ({b5Y3) (1)
71 400-38869 CAP Yol (1)
22 230-58605 TENSION SPRING Fayin (1)
234 214-32000 ADJUSTING SCREW Fabeyi (1
24 214-32109 ADJUSTING SPRING SCREW FayIn® FAxy (1)
25 230-26008 INNER HGOX PRESSER WITH HORN VPN T (1)
75 370-58506 NEEDLE GUTDE, YRy (1)
a7 230-26404 FELT F1hb (1)
287 107-23104 PRESSER SETSCREW FF AL bARY (3)
29+ 223-14008 SCRER MRFRRTY (2)
30 107-23500 IDLING PREVENTION SPRING JOFYE oIn 3 (1)
% 03 8S-1092810-3F SCREW 9/64-40 L=2a .4 5y 2
3% #03  107-59603 ALUMINUM BOBBIN (DOURLE-CUT) ARy (B-byhyE) 2

NOTE (#:32) #01, ., .FOR PLC-1710 PLC-1TI0R
#02. ., .FOR PLC-1760 PLC-17608
#03....FOR PLC-1760L PLC-1760LA

- 99 —



21, BELT COVER & OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS
Y FASTI Ly o=
~

I
|

=
|
|
|
!
Ii
2
|

1 #n2 263-10158 TEREAD STARDING DEVICE ASH, AFIIF(IT) 1
2 22830507 SPOOL REST ARM 153705 (2)
3 225-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT THEFE Sy (4)
4 229-31406 $POOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP AMFR BT 2 4 (1)
5 220-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER AMFE 9(9z) (1)
5 529-31807 SPOCL REST ROD JOIRT A0 Y - [63]
7 229-30309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER - AhaFE 2(38) (1
3 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER FISE71 5 (4
9 22931000 SPOOL PIN TWeRErE {4}
10 228-30563 SPOOL REST CUSHION L ORIIE Sy (8}
T 2Z5-30804 SPOOL REST i e [C3)
12 SK-6061610-80 SCREW M6 L=16 ©523y" ¥6 L=16 1O
13 SX-4051405-5E SCREW W5 L=14 AR E5 L=14 (2)
14 KA-5050001-SE HUT M5 ’ uFdrsh K5 (2)
15 ¥P-1618616-SE ' WASHER 16X30X2.5 Y a3 (2)
6 WS- 1643202-KR SPRIRG WESKER A ¥ ¥ 16.4426.643,2 3]
17 M-6160511-8E NUT M16X1,5 RYRIHIH HI6X1.5 132 [§3]
18 NH-6050001-SE KUT M5 wrirdeh ME (4)
1 W3-0510002-XY SPRING WASHER RN 3 5.1%9.2K1.3 (4)
20 229-30556 THREAD STANDING ARM ASH, b5 (23) (2)
Fil 759- 16058 THREAD GUiDL ARR ASH, ARIEFTAHEF (75) I
2% 131-67903 THREAD STANDING THREAD GUIDE AT [¢3]
23 131-68000 THREAP GUIDE BASE, LOWZK AT (R ¢ [£3]
24 131-6816% THREAD GUIDE ARY BASE A7 TR (1)
25 131-68208 THREAD GUIDE ARM BASE AT & 4 [$3]
13 BH-4041001-5C SCHEW ¥4%0,7 L=10 o a3y WAKD.7 L=10 [©]
27 HE-5040002-5E HUT M4X0,7 oy MAX0.7 232 ¢
28 SE-4041201-8C SCREN W4 L=]2 N33 B4 1=12 {1}
29 S¥-4042001-5C SCREW M4 X 20 I3 HAXO,7 L=20 (L
30 N-5040002-5L HUT M4%0.7 123} H4X0,7 232 (2}
3t #01 226- 30358 i THREAD STAND ASM. | AMIFIHEIT) 1
33 228-31108 EPOOL RETAIHER AL A (2)
33 328-31000 SPOOL P1X beEd o (2)
34 229-30003 SPODOL REST CUSHIGK AN a3y (2)
35 229-30504 SPOOL REST ARTRYIY 5 (2)
a8 SH-6061610-8C SCRER N6 L=10 v7335° M6 =15 12)
kY 229~30705 "THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT 1PEFE AN (2)
38 220-31496 SPDOL REST ROD RUBBER AP RSP 32T A n
39 229-30507 SPOOL REST 4RH : 107" (2)
40 229-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UBPER 1hEFE B (9) (1
a0 229-31207 SPOOL REST HOD JOIRT TEFF % 5 [¢3]
42 8H-4051405-SE SCRER M5 L=14 a3y #5 L=l4 (2)
4 4~ 6050001 ~SE WUT 45 ughrieh ¥5 (2)
44 228-30308 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER 1hEFE 7 (¥3) (1)
45 229-31208 THREAD GUIDE 1hag (2)
48 WS- 0510002-%8 SPRING WASHER I W 3 5,1%9,2%1.3 @)
47 E-6050001-5E HUT ¥5 iyt WS (2
48 MX-5160511-5E NUT M16K1,.5 YAy H16XL.5 1ya (1
49 ¥P- 1702600-50 WASHER 17X30X2.5 ESF 3 17TA30X2.6 (2)
NOTE (%R) #01... ,FOR PLE-1710 PLC-171078
#02... .FOR PLC-1760,PLC-1760L PLC-1769,PLC-1760LM

s



21. BELT COVER & OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS
RN R AS— - TR

1 213-514587 OIL RESERVOIR ASM. AU ICES N 1
2 85-5151440-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 k75 15/64-28 L=14 1
3 85-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 IRy 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
4 SS-5110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 A%y 11/64-40 L=6.5 1
5 400-25289 OIL POT JOINT T7' 7% 1
6 213-78003 OIL MANAGEMENT WASHER 77 IR bR 1
7 B8112-220-000 071 SEAL 77 5%% HAT-H i
8 400-25300 0IL POT 7750y 1
g SM-3031401-SE SCREW M3X0.5 L=14 vhaRy M3X0.5 L-14 4

10 NM-6030001-8C NUT M3 Do 3dh M3%0.5 131 4

i1 107-48101 OIL REMOVING SETSCREW PACKING T7 GARIARY N y¥y 3

12 WP-0320501-8C  WASHER M3 k39 3 3 3.2X7XG.5 4

13 SE-3241601-SC  WOOD SCREW D=2.4 L=16 IRy D=2.4 1-18 3

14 107-55254 BELT COVER C ASM. (FOR JE) NS AV TAS I A% BT E 1

15 107-55205 BELT COVER C(JE) A" M -CIEYIY) (1)

16 SK-3482500-SC  WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 YMEIRY D=4.8 L=25 (2)

17 213-51159 BELT COVER ASM. (RIGHT) A RRER - (38 )43 1

18 213-51101 BELT COVER (RIGHT) A AN - (32F) (1)

19 213-51002 BELT COVER AUXILIARY PLATE A AbEn -FY ald (n

20 213-51200 BELT COVER (LEFT) A BhIN (2 DY 1

21 D8232°941-E00 BELT COVER SUPPORT A N MR - SFay A i

29 $5-6153040-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 vy 15/64-28 L=30 2

23 400-38823 BELT COVER (UNDER) A BN -3 1

24 400-17309 BELT COVER LID A Wb -73 1

25 400-38824 BELT COVER STUD & WA —¥Fad 2

28 S8-6110480-3P SCREW 11/54-40 1=4.3 5%y 11/64-40 1.=4.3 4

27 SS-6110480-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 k735 11/64-40 1=4.3 2

—-31 -



22. AUTOMATIC PRESSER LIFTING MECHANISM COMPONENTS (OPTIONAL PARTS)
HEHT R LITEERR (4723 v E5)

13

1 PA-4001561-00  AIR CYLINDER 77y 1
2 SH-6082002-SP  SCREW M8 L=20 UIhI7FE b M8 L=20 4
3 212-56506 CYLINDER CONNECTING SCREW IVE VuEeRy 1
4 NM-6080001-SE  NUT M8 nyh7ive M8 iya i
b 5D-0720331-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 E= 3.3 & Y3y D=7.24 H=3.3 I
6 213-88509 PRESSER LIFTER LEVER A ¥ B vAFITE bnt A L
' 213-56803 PRESSER LIFTER LEVER B BARF x 2 vk Al AR} 1
& SM-6051002-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 oShY7HE B M5X0.8 L=10 2
t 213-56704 SHAFT AN £ 52 AR TA i 1
16 PJ-3040651-02 ELBOW bz 2
11 213-56308 CYLINDER STAY(FRONT) IR 754(3T) 1
12 213-56407 CYLINDER STAY(REAR) IVVE ZF4(9yn) 1
13 CM-3002000-01  ATTENTION SEAL 16 b ok Fa9{y-h(16) 1
14 58-5151040-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10 k7% 15/64-28 L=10 4
ib EX-0029500-0A WIRE MARK(2) T{¥-v-2(2) 1
16 HX-0029500-0B  WIRE MARK{3) T{r-%-7(3) 1

-39



23. AIR MECHANISM COMPONENTS (OPTIONAL PARTS)
Ty —EERR (2773 V)

1 400-38906 ATR APPRATUS(P)ASH. y-yoF (P (Y973) i
2 400-38905 ELECTROMAGNETIC VALVE(P)ASM. F vy At y(P)(#3) (1)
3 400-25359 AR CORD ASM. AKa-} 73 (1)
4 HE-0346100-20  2-POLE NYLON PLUG Nyt 2P (1)
5 GAE-280G10000 ELBOW B F4979% 5B (Zh) (1)
6 GAE-41503000 INSULATION TURE ¥ YIYFa-7 €3]
7 HK-0346400-0A TERMINAL, FEMALE AXR-F N5 (2}
8 400-38904 MAGNETIC VALVE(P) F U AT u(P) (D
9 HX-0029500-0A  WIRE MARK(2) 7{¥-v-7(2) &)
10 HX-0029500-0B WIRE MARK(3) P4%-v-7(3) (3)
11 BT-0600401-EB  TUBE F1-7° (2)
12 SK-3415001-SE  SCREW D=4.1 1=50 TNEZEY D=4.1 L=50 4
13 400-38722 FILTER REGULATAR ASM, TARALE ab-&(73) i
14 PF-0552170-A0 FILTER REGULATOR 74RRLY al-4 (B
15 BT-0600401-EB  TURE F2-7" (1)
18 A00-38723 FILTER REGULATOR MOUNTING PLAT TORLE A=A IYITR (1)
17 GAE-20011000 NIPPLE ' I7-I% 7 (1)
18 GAK-29009000 ELBOW 2{909% FA (TE) (1)
19 SM-4061001-SB  SCREW M6 L=10 FaT 3%y M6 L=10 (2
20 SE-3482501-SE WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 TVEFRY D=4.8 L=25 2

—-53 -



24. AUTOMATIC BACK COCMPONENTS (FOR PLC— 1710,PLC—1760 OPTIONAL PARTS)

HEISY 78R (PLC—-1710,PLC—17608H #7va &)

e

BT¥»p(PLC-1710,176039)

1 400-40415 OPTIONAL PARTS (BT) 1
2 400-40660 WINDOW PLATE ASH, b 14(43) 1
3 SH-6061502-TP SCREW MG L=18 YR THE b (2)
4 WP-0641601-8D WASHER X6 ES¥ F G I &Y M6 (2}
5 213-48602 CYLINDER CONNECTING SCREW IV Ve (1)
B TH-5060003-5C NUT 46 i mFyrToT 6 [4)]
7 213-48503 FITTING BASE ¥ ey IR 4 (1
3 8$-7151210-8P SCREW 15/54-28 L=12 YMESRY 16/64-28 1=12 (2)
9 313-48701 BACKWARD FEED LINK ¥ xppyvy (1}
10 SD-0850352-SP HINGE SCREW D=8 H= 3.5 o vy D=8 H=3.5 (2)
T PI-3010651-04 HALF UNTON A-F ar-
32 PX-0151010-00 MU¥FLER X757 (1}
13 HX-0029500-00 WIRE MARK(1) Hy-7-2(1) (1}
14 213-48509 WIDOW PLATE D W4ED 3]
15 213-49105 CYLINDER PACKING FIVE N 9%y (1)
i PA-3201502-00 TG CYLINDER SAE AR T 9]
17 226-56008 SPRING SUSPENSION bW N 3 1
18 85-4120615-5P SCREW 3/16-28 1=6 IR 3/16-28 1=6 1
18 262-26209 SPRING TRV ahhEd I 3 1
20 101-200G4 SPRING SUSPENSION YA - m R 1
21 225-5350T BACK LEVER STOPPER 2N Ve T
22 58-7111810-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 TRLFRY 11/64-40 1=18 1
23 400¢-24848 SRANGE SWITCH ASM. TV AFE(I3) 1
24 85-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7,8 YRLFEY 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
25 HX-0012300-04 CABLE CLIP I-7 AT 3
75 35-Z1T0815-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 Fa ay 11764-40 L=8 3
27 400-24864 RELAY CORD E ASM, Fadr{1-p E(3) 1
28 400-40419 ELECTCRMAGNETIC VALVE (1) ASN. F Uy N y(1){r3) 1
29 HX-0346101-00 10P CONNECTOR : MY vy LOP 1
30 400-40671 AIR HOSE ASM, (BT) Fe-A(23)(BT3Y) 1
)1 Z28-56102 REVERSE FEED LIRK, (1) ¥ 7870999 ( 1) 1
22 §8-7120760-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L= 7.0 TALSFY 3/16-28 L=7 1

- 34 —



25. AUTOMATIC BACK COMPONENTS (FOR PLC~1760L OPTIONAL PARTS)
HE/ v 7B4E (PLC—1760LE A7 a @)

1 400-40469 OPTIONAL PARTS (BT) BT%yh(PLC-1760L30) 1
2 400-40660 WINDOW PLATE ASM. T 4(73) I
3 SK-6061602-TP  SCREW M6 L=16 uyyITHE bh (2)
4 WP-0641601-5SD  WASHER M5 LI b & b ETh ME (2)
5 213-48602 CYLINDER CONNECTING SCREW YA -V YrYRY (1)
6 NM-5060003-SC  NUT M6 ' uFhyFIL e (1)
7 213-48503 FITTING BASE R AR VANV LA (1)
8 $8-7151210-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 YWIEY 15/64-28 L=12 (2)
9 213-48701 BACKWARD FEED LINK ¥ yrArys (D

] SD-0800352-SP  HINGE SCREW D=8 M= 3.5 4 vix¥ D=8 E=3.5 (2)

11 PJ-3010651-04 HALF UNION ZRb-D (1)

12 PX-0151010-00 MUFFLER 75 (1)

13 EX-0029500-00 WIRE MARX(1) 7{¥-v-7(1) (1)

14 213-48909 WIDOW PLATE D WA4ED )

15 213-45105 CYLINDER PACKING FIVR* e wkYy (1)

15 PA-3201502-080 JIG CYLINDER ¥ Iy (D

17 HX-0012300-0A  CABLE CLIP 57" 07 3

18 $8-4110815-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 1=§ FA*3¥ 11/64-40 1=8 3

19 400-24864 RELAY CORD E ASM, Faiy4a-b B(I3) 1

20 400-40419 ELECTORMAGNETIC VALVE (1) ASK. Fyyray(1)(73) 1

21 HK-0346101-00  10P CONNECTOR Y vy 10P 1

22 400-40671 AIR HOSE ASM. (BT) I7¥-2(#3) (BT2Y) 1

23 400-24849 SRANGE SWITCH ASM. T VAR 9#(43) 1

24 85-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 ISFY 11/64-40 L=7,8 2

- 35 —



26. DL MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR PLC-1760L OPTIONAL PARTS)

DLEEE®RE (PLC-1760LH F7¥a i)

1 400-404186 OPTIONAL PARTS (DL) DL-23%v}(PLC- 1 760La%) 1
z 400-40663 WINDOW PLATE ASH. Th 4AF(53) 1
3 SH-6044002-TP SCREW HYh2THE Bh {2y
4 214-38403 CYLYNDER CONNECTING SCREW FUVE -YYEEIy (1
5 NM-6080721-8E NUT M8 n¥arIh M8 (1)
] PJ-3040651-02 ELEOW A @3]
7 SP-(600403-TP HINGE SCREW UEIVT -V & vEY (D
8 214-37307 WINDOW PLATE F Th* {5F (D
8 HX-0029500-0C WIRE MARK(4) 94y-¥-7{4) 0]
10 PA-3202001-00 JIG CYLINDER ¥ yhuy (1)
11 PX-DIGI010-00 HUFFLER ] Y77 (§))
12 400-40420 ELECTROMAGNETIC VALVE {4) ASM. 7 uy At v(4)(43) 1
13 400-25036 KNEE SWITCH ASM. Iy e AMyF (I3 1
14 58-6151420-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=11,5 b33 15/64-28 L=11.5 (4)
15 §8-7110710-SL SCREW 11/64-4) L=7 0 ISR 11/64-40 L=T (4)
15 WP- (480856 -5P WASHER 4_8%5.4%X0.8 5T 7 4.8%8.2K0.8 @)
17 §5-7111410-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 YALTEY 11/64-40 L=14 (2)
18 GAK-AT4040A0 KNEE SWITCH A ASM, b4 A{IFA(F3) (1
19 HAT-80231T00 DRIVING BAR, T002 3% 95 (T002) 1)
20 HAT-80230T00 KNEE SWITCH SUPPORT BASE P 3744 (T002) (2)
3} J14-38106 STOPPER PLATE B Zryn 13{8) 1
22 214-38601 MUTUAL VERTICAL TINK SPASER IYT I aby UupAN - 1
23 85-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 1=6 L33y 11/64-40 L=§ pA
%4 214-38502 MUTUAL VERTICAL LINK YT Y =y Yy 1
25 SD-0600454-TP SHOULDER SCREW ¥ ¥4y D=6 E=4,5 1
i6 T14- 38305 UPPER FEED STOPPER PLATE TIFITAbT A 44 I
57 214-38760 MUTUAL VERTICAL LINK SUPPORT 2y ¥ why Yy 1
28 88-4110815-8P SCREW 11/64-40 1=8 FAT Ry 11/64-40 1=8 2
22 400-40672 AJR HOSE ASM, (DL) I73-2(73)(DL3Y) 1
30 SK-3514000-8C W00D SCREW D=5.1 L=40 THEIEY D=65.1 L=40 2
k33 1237906 WINGOW FLATE F PACKING I ZEN y%Y T

— 36 —




27. ADDITIONAL SPRING FOR PRESSER BAR COMPONENTS
(FOR PLC—1710,PLC—1760 OPTIONAL PARTS)
—EaA/NVERBE®R (PLC—-1710,PLC-1760H #7Yavi#m)

—1

=
)

1

|
no
i
(4]

(T

I

T

{

s

Ith

IR

g1

I 210-06507 ADJUST SCREW B AFrFavrbiiyt B 1
2 NS-6110530-8P  NUT 11/64-40 n¥yr39h 11/64-40 1
3 210-06408 ADJUST SCREW A TITFaveysy A i
4 213-42407 GUIDE SHAFT : N ¥R i
5 210-05002 ADJUST SPRING B FhrFadtyn 3 B 3

- 37 -



28. SUSPENSION SQUARE COMPONENTS (OPTICNAL PARTS)
A D ERBER A7V = V)

1 MAH-152010A0 RULER 7 3p¥ (13) 1
2 WP-0621016-S1  WASHER 6.2X13X1 b7 b % 6,2X13X1 2
3 WS-0610002-EN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 N3 R M6 2
4 S8-7151610-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=16 vAb73¥ 15/64-28 L=16 2

— 38 -



29. ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS

B R
i
2-24-25
ey i)
[o]
I
>£@3
67

@0
Y
o0

)
|
|

\
\
©

L

-

I

I

I

|

|
? |
3¢

>

— 39 —



REF.XO _NOTE__ PARTNO, ____  _DESCRIPTION._ .. | A JENE S Qty _
1 B9101-552-000  ACCESSORY BOX TV Feyn 3 1
2 229-33006 SCREW DRIVER, LARGE B SN - (8 4) 1
3 B9113-012-000 WRENCH {9X10) YA-2 F AR F(F3-) 1
4 MIF-RX2700C0 NEW DEFRIX GIL NO.2{700CC) VI ZELANG. 2{T00CC) 1
5 J1087-000-000 OILER 77 %Y 1
3 #04 MC-3210G20-02 NEEDLE 134-35 #200-2 Ay 134-35 #200-2 1
i #05 MC-3210013-02 NEEDLE 134-35 #130 Yadoyn V134-35 #130(2%y 1
8 B8213-012-000 BED HINGE CONNECTION vy g 2
9 105-29808 COVER E Al Al T 1

10 #01 B8206-012-000 FELT CUSEION b7 2YYIY 4

i1 #01 BB8209-012-000 RUBBER CUSKION =7 ¥zT A 4

iz #01  1065-29600 WASHER (A 2

15 #01 105-39%06 SET NAIL PAZE 8

14 #06 107-59603 ALUMINUM BOBRIN (DOUBLE-CUT) FAZE v v (O-bypy%) 2

15 #02 MTJ-VHOO530A  V BELT 53INCH Va' bh B34v# 1

15 #02 4606-25920 SYNCRRONIZER ASM EZIVE 1

17 #02 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND NZAMINIS 3

18 400-38827 RED CLAMP STICK ASM. M7 AL 0(23) 1

18 400-38328 BED CLAMP STICK MO ARIE (1)

20 BT-1200801-EF TURE F1-7° {0.03)

21 WP-0841601-SC WASHER 8.4X17.4%1.4 SR Rl ] 1

22 NH-9080001-8C  NUT Fabivh 1

23 £06  167-77407 WRENCH 2. 5MM Uy YF2 . MM 1

24 BE9110-012-000 SCREW DRIVER, MIDDLE b SIN - (Fan) 1

25 BSi11-012-000 SCREW DRIVER, SMALL br34n - (¥2-) 1

26 105-28800 FRAME SUPPORT BAR M7 HIE Y 1

27 #02 MTS-POO70080  MOTOR PULLEY ASM. P.C.D 70 -4 7 -3 2370 1

28 #02 NS-6150430-SP  NUT 15/64-28 oyhrdYy 15/64-28 1

29 #02 D7101-245-E00  SYNCHRONIZER HOLDER STUD FyyavEyyIy o 1

36 #02 BO10D-246-000¢ DETECTOR SUPPORT PLATE FU¥rk 45T 14 1

31 #02 S55-7110710-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FFY 11/64-40 L=7 1

32 #03  167-59603 ALUKINUM BOBBIN (DOUBLE-CUT) ThSE v v (o-byhyy) 1

NOTE (#:z8) #01..._ HEAD ONLY, FIR D H.,

HEAD AND MOTOR DELIVERY ONLY

I LI AETOA

#02....0PTIONAL PARTS (FOR PLC-1760L) 7" ¥a¥&8& (PLC-1760L8)

#03....FOR PLC-1710
#04....FOR PLC-1760L
#05....FOR PLC-1710,PLC-1760
#06....FOR PLC-1760,PLC-1760L

—40 -

PLC-1710/1
PLC-1760LH
PLC-1710,PLC~1760 8
PLC-1760,PLC-1760LH



30. TARBLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (FOR PLC—1760,PLC—1760L)
Ly - —8E#k (PLC—1760,PLC—1760LE)

PLC-T780 O O O O
PLG-1760L O O 0
NEEDLE CALGE SIZE THROAT PLATE THROAT PLATE PRESSER FGOT ASM, PRESSER FOOT
FOR LONER TAPE ATTACHING KITH GUIDE ASH,
¢ B & Fr- FHAHK BLE(E) A4 PRERIR(R)
! I
(@]
Stitch length Stitch length Stiteh length
BPy¥:9mn 8YyF:12mm BEyF:9an
mm Ref.No| Part No. {Ref.No| Part No, |Ref.No| Part No. [Ref,No| Part No. [Ref.No| Part Mo,
6 1 400-38996( - - 6 |400-39004| 10 |400-38800| 14 |400-38810
8 2 |a00-238996| - - 7 400-39%001] 11 {400-3879%7| 15 |400-38308
10 3 |[400-38994| 5 |400-38893| 8 400-38999] 72 [400-38795] 16 1400-38306
12 4 l400-38993| - - 9 |400-38987| 13 [400-38782] 17 |400-38802
PLC-1760 Q O O
PLG-1760L O O Q
NEEDLE GAUGE SEZE FEED NEEDLE CLAMP ASH. |THROAT PLATE HOLDER
¥ M Y #2(4) e
O [12]
n ™ =
7 : ]
= E =) v =]
o LO o o]
- - 2,4 3.5
mm Ref.No| Part No. |Ref,No| Part No, |Ref.Noj Part No. J|Ref.No| Part No.
18 |400-39008| - - 23 l4o00-387718] 27 1400-38791
18 |400-39008{ - - 24 |400-38776] 28 400-3B8789
10 20 1400-39007| 22 |4D0-38897| 25 (400-38774| 29 [400-38787
12 21 |400-39008| - - 26 140D-38772} 30 [400-38785
PLC-1760 O O
PLC-1760L 0] O
NEEDLE GAGE S1ZE FEED FOOT ASH, FEED FOOT FOR GUIDE
b & $0ECH) AAFRRY R
—
£3 #2 1 ¢3
nm Ref.No| Part No, |Ref.Ha| Part No. |Ref.Me| Part No. {Ref.No] Part No,
31 [400-388486| - - 36 1400-38854| - -
32 |400-38844| - - 37 |400-238852| - -
10 33 |400-38842| 35 ;400-28808| 38 |400-38850| 40 |400-398271
12 34 |400-38840( - - 39 [40C-38848) - -

—41 -




REF. K¢ _ _ROTE ~_ PARTNO. DESCRIPTION _________| LS N S SR . S
1 400-389%6 THROAT PLATE{6MM) Lh%D2n) 1R (6MM) 1
2 400-38995 THROAT PLATE(BMM) APV ETA LA EMM) 1
3 400-38984 THROAT PLATE(I0MM) APFVIUAVL R 10MM) 1
4 400-389293 THROAT PLATE(12MM) IS TELISEE IS VIS 1
5 400-38893 THROAT PLATE(10MM 60L) )45 ( 10MM 60La%) 1
8 400-393004 THROAT PLATE(6MN)ASH, ¥87-7" Iravpd4A(6MM)(23) 1
7 400-39001 THROAT PLATE(SMi )ASH. JEF-T Iraun) 4R (8MM) (73) 1
8 400-38999 THROAT PLATE(10MM)ASM. FAF-7° Iragnd4R(L0OMM)Y (23) 1
9 400-38997 THROAT PLATE(12MM)ASM, YRF-7 PravnlfR(12MM) (28) 1

10 #01  400-38800 PRESSER FOOT{6MM)ASH. L7 (6MM) (73) 1

11 #01 - 403-38797 PRESSER FOOT{8MM)ASH. FEI7Y(8MM) (73) 1

12 400-38795 PRESSER FOOT{10¥M)ASH. AFI7Y(10MM) (#3) 1

13 #01  400-38792 PRESSER FOOT(IZMM)ASM. P27y (12MM) {73) 1

14 #01  400-38810 PRESSER FOOT WITH GUIDE(6MM)AS VA= AN IREFITY(6MM) (7 1

15 #01  400-38808 PRESSER FOOT WITH GUIDE({SMM)AS EvA-T A SRARITY(SMM) (# 1

18 400-38806 PRESSER FOOT WITH GUIDE(10MM)A YA~ A IRy Y(10MM) {1

17 #01 400G-38802 PRESSER FOOT WITH GUIDE(12MM)A YYA-F 4h RS LTI (12MMY (1

18 © 400-39009 FEED{ 6MM ) A2In (6MM) 1

19 400-39008 FEED(8MM) 2790 (8MM) 1

20 400-39007 FEED(10MM) £79n" (10MM) 1

21 400-39006 FEED(12MM) A9 {12MM) 1

22 400-38897 FEED({10MM 60L) 2790 (10MM 60L3%) 1

23 #01 400-38778 NEEDLE CLAMP (6MM)ASM, AUR A(GMM) (23) 1

24 #01 400-38776 NEEDLE CLAMP(8MM)ASM, IR ACBMM) (23) 1

25 400-38774 NEEDLE CLAMP{10MMYASM, RIM A(IOMM) (23) 1

28 #01 400-38772 NEEDLE CLAMP{12MM)ASN, pIR AC1Z2E) (73) 1

27 #01 400-38791 THROAT PLATE HOLDER({6MM) P4 R0r (GMM) 1

28 jf0l  400-38789 THROAT PLATE HOLDER({SMM) M Lr(BMM) 1

29 400-38787 THROAT PLATE HOLDER{10MM) ML (TOMM) 1

30 #01 400-38785 THROAT PLATE HOLDER(12MM) MLADF(12MM) 1

3] "400-38846 FEED FOOT (6M¥)ASH. A797Y (6N (73) i

39 400-38844 FEED FOOT (8MM)ASH, A2V 8MM) (73) 1

kL] 400-38842 FEED FOOT(10MM)ASM, A2VFI(10MM) (53) 1

‘34 400-38840 FEED FOOT{12MM)ASM. APUTY(12MM) (#3) i

35 400-38898 FEED FOOT{10MM 60L)ASM. F073( 10MM 60L3%)(73) i

36 409-38854 TEED FOOT FOR GUIDE(SMM)ASH. B 4h 20A7Y7Y (6MM) (23) i

37 400-38852 FEED FOOT FOR GUIDE{8MM)ASM. B Ah IVELYTY(BMM) (23) 1

38 400-38850 FEED FOOT FOR GUIDE(10MM)ASM. B4 avEFITY(10MM ) (73) i

39 400-385848 FEED FOOT FOR GUIDE(12MM)ASH, BN 29RPITI{L28M) (I3) 1

40 400-39271 FEED FOOT FOR GUIDE( LOMM 60L) I Ah IVEZV7Y(10MM 60L)( 1

NOTE (¥:3!) #01....FOR PLC-1760 PLC-176DH

— 49 —



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS el
PART NO PAGE REF PART N0 PAGE REF PART MO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
2% 2 N i H KO aE [k 5 H__NO
BT-0500300-EA 2B 21 B8206-012-000 40 10 X-0025500-00 34 13 RE-0800000-K0 23 10
BT-D600401-EB 33 11 | B8208-012-00C 40 11 HX-0025500-00 35 13 RE-0900000-K0 12 1
BT-G800401-EB 33 15 | B8Z13-012-000 40 8 ' RE-0800000-K0 14 61
BT-1200801-EF 40 20 [ B9101-5652-000 40 1 J1067-000-000 40 6 R0O-0922702-00 12 45
B1114-517-040 2 52 | BD109-245-000 40 30 RO-0922702-00 14 45
B1129-051-000 2 38 | B9110-012-000 40 24 MAH-152010A0 38 1 RD-0522702-00 24 14
B1132-5621-000 2 23 | Belll-012-000 40 25 HAT-80230T00 36 20
Bi148-5655-000 24 11 | B9113-012-000 40 3 HAT-80231T00 36 19 SB-1200002-00 4 54
B1203-512-000 4 26 MC-3210013-00 6 13 5D-03805651~5L 2 24
B1210-051-000 4 10 | CM-3002000-01 2 33 MC-3210013-00 6 36 SD-0470281-8P 31 19
31214-019-000 4 32 | CM-3002000-01 32 13 MC-3210013-02 40 7 SD-D470281-SP . 22 8
B1308-055-000 4 35 | CM-3002001-B1 2 29 MC-3210020-00 6 37 SD-0600403-TP 36 7
B1309-055-000 4 36 | CQ-2020000-00 4 9 MC-3210020-02 40 6 SD-0600454-TF 36 25
B1310-055-000 4 37 | CQ-2020000-00 4 18 MDF-RA2T00C0 40 4 SD-0640322-TP 4 41
B1312-563-000-A 4 45 | CQ-2020000-00 4 73 MTJ-VHOO530A 40 15 SD-0640322-TP 4 42
B1313-055-000 4 48 | CR-2020000-00 6 32 MTS-POGTOOR0 40 27 SD-0640851-8P 22 46
B1314-055-000 4 39 | CQ-2D20000-00 12 5l SD-0700451-TP 23 18
BI1401-246-000 6 33 | CG-2020000-00 14 51 NH-6030001-8C 3t 10 $D-0700451-TF 23 . 20
B1410-771-0060 6 24 ;1 CQ-2020000-00 16 21 N¥-6040002-SE 36 27 S$p-0720331-8F 32 5
B1411-057-0A0 6 8 | CG-2020000-00 25 13 N¥-6040002-SE 3¢ 30 $1-0800352-8P 34 10
B1411-057-000 6 9 [ CQ-2020000-00 25 15 N¥-6050001-SD 23 16 SD-0800352-5P 35 10
B1412-051-000 6 11 Cq-2020000-00 25 26 NH-6050001-SE 30 14 SD-0800402-TP 12 5
B1412-051-000 25 19 [ CQ-2020000-00 25 39 NM-6050001-SE 306 18 SD-0800402-TP 12 34
B1414-232-000 6 23 | CQ-2520000-00 5§ 38 NM-6050001-SE 30 43 Sp-0800402-TP 14 34
B1414-555-000 8 17 [ CQ-2520000-00 10 53 N¥-6050001-8E 30 47 SD-0800402-TP 14 65
B1414-555-000 § 121 CQ-25620000-00 25 20 NM-6060003-8C 34 6 SD-0900701-TF 12 23
B1414-5565-000 10 17 | CQ-3000000-F0 8 15 NM-6060003-5C 35 6 Sp-0900761-TP 14 25
B1414-555-000 10 21 CQ-3000000-F0 8 16 N -8080001-SE 32 4 Sh-1000801-SI 12 &5
B1437-051-000 6 4 [ CQ-3000000-FO 10 32 NM-6080721-SE 3 5 8D-1000801-SH 14 55
B1462-053-000 8 47 | CQ-3000000-FO 10 33 NM-6160511-SE 30 17 SK-3241601-8C 31 13
B1462-053-000 10 47 | CQ-3030000-00 4 8 NM-6160511-SE 30 43 SE-3415001-8E 33 12
B1467-053-0A0 § 25 | CQ-5050000-00 4 11 NM-008G001-5C 40 22 SK-3482500-8C 31 16
B1467-053-0A0 10 25 | CS-0950814-SH 18 3 N§-6110310-SF 21 20 SE-3482501-8E 33 20
B1468-053-000 8 28 CS-095081A-80 20 3 NS-6110310-SP 22 37 SK-3514000-8C 36 30
B1468-053-000 10 28 CS-0050810-8H 4 22 NS-6116310-SP 24 26 S¥-1050801-SR 10 T3
B1502-246-000 § 44 | CS-1201010-SH 12 2 NS-6114530-SF 3 35 SH-3031401-8E 31 9
B1502-246-000 10 44 | CS-1201010-SH 14 62 NS-6110530-SP 10 58 SH-4041001-SC 30 26
B1526-527-006 10 65 | CS-1201011-SH 12 3 NS-6110630-SP 3T 2 SH-4041201-8C 30 28
B1520-890-00C-A 24 7 CS-1201011-SH 14 63 NS-6150310-SP 12 58 SK-4042001-3C 30 29
B1604-012-000-A 16 18 NS-6180310-SP 14 5% SM-4051405-SE 30 13
B1639-051-000 4 47 | DI1455-055-B00 8 33 NS-6150310-3P 16 18 SM-4051405-SE 30 42
B1816-512-000 18 5 | D1456-055-B00 8§ 32 NS-6150430-SP 8 b2 SH-4061001~SB 2 60
B1816-512-000 20 5 | D2461-481-C00 14 D NS-6150430-SP 10 55 SM-4061001-SB 33 19
B1905-520-0A0 4 70 | D2611-555-B00-A 26 5 NS-6150430-8P 12 6 SHM-6030602-TP § 132
B1905-520-000 4 71 D2611-5556-B00-A 26 12 NS-6150430-5P 14 66 SM-6040562-TP 27 19
B1806-051-000 4 4 } D3162-b5b5-BOG 21 21 N§-6150430-SP 40 28 SH-6040552-TF 27T 24
B1907-057-000 4 72 | D3162-555-B00 24 25 NS-6620310-SP 2 b3 Su-6040552-TF 28 21
B3025-141-KHQ0-A 12 17 | D3168-555-H0B 24 27 NS-6680320-SP 12 24 SH-60408C0-8F 24 31
B3025-141-H00-A 14 77 |} D7101-245-E00 40 29 NS-6680320-SP 14 26 SH-6040802-TP 18 23
B3120-125-000 21 11 D§232-241-E00 31 21 ' SH-6040802-TF 20 23
B3120-125-000 22 16 . PA-3201502-00 34 16 SH-6040802-TP 27 16
B3125-012-000 22 30 | EA-9500B00-00 8 14 PA-3201502-00 35 16 SK-6040802-TF 28 16
B3125-527-000 22 29 | EA-9500B00-00 10 35 PA-3202001-00 36 10 SK-6044002-TP 36 3
B3126-012-000 21 & { EA-9500B0G-00 25 9 PA-4001501-00 32 1 SM-6051002-TF 32 8
B3126-012-000 22 11 EA-8500B01-00 6 31 PF-05§52170-A0 33 14 SH-6051402-TF 10 69
B3128-061-000 21 4 | EA-B500B01-00 16 17 PiI-0300062-C0 15 26 SH-6051602-TP 23 8
B3128-061-000 22 12 | EA-9500BO1-00 25 40 PH-0300062-C0 20 26 SH-6051602-TP 23 12
B3128-527-000 22 22 | EA-9500B01-00 40 17 PJ-3010651-04 34 11 SK-6051602-TP 23 14
B3129-053-000 22 39 PJ-3010651-04 35 11 SM-6052002-TP 10 50
B3129-526-000 21" 10 | GAK-A14040A0 36 18 PJI-3040651-02 32 10 S¥-6061202-TF 23 2
B3129-526-000 22 14 | GAK-A1503000 33 6 PJ-3040851-02 36 6 S¥-6061602-TF 16 25
B3I37-051-0A0 21 5 | GAR-29009%000 33 18 PS-0500202-KP 25 30 S¥-6061602-TF 18 21
B3137-527-0A0 22 I8 | GAK-29010000 33 b PS-0600502-KP 21 22 SM-6061602-TP 20 21
B3138-512-000 2 58 | GAE-29011000 33 17 PS-0600502-KP 22 4 SK-6061602-TP 34 3
B3138-527-000 22 26 - PX-0151010-00 4 12 SE-6061602-TF 35 3
B3139-527-000 22 21 HE-(1346100-20 33 4 PX-0151010-00 35 12 SE-6061610-8C 30 12
B314]1-527-000 22 28 | HE-0346101-00 34 29 PX-0151010-00 36 11 SM-6061610-8C 30 36
B3142-527-000 22 20 | HE-0346101-00 35 21 S¥-6061802-TF 12 40
B3143-527-000 22 18 | HK-0346400-0A4 33 7 RC-0560711-KP 24 12 SM-6061802-TF 14 40
B3205-210-000 24 10 | HX-0012300-0A 34 25 RC-0740811-XP 16 11 SH-6062502-TP 8 37
B3214-047-000 24 28 | HX-0012300-0A 35 17 RE-0400000-X0 14 11 Su-6062502-TP 23 22
B3416-552-000 10 7§ | HX-0028500-0A 32 15 RE-{50000{-K0 4 46 SH-6082002-Sp 32 2
B3428-521-000 23 25 | HX-0028500-0A4 33 9 RE-0500000-K0 16 79 SH-8050502-TP 16 &
B3508-512-000 25 31 | HX-0029500-0B 32 16 RE-0500000-E0 24 13 SK-8050602-TP 10 384
B3538-112-000 25 33 | HX-0029500-0B 33 10 RE-0500711-KEP 16 20 SH-8050602-TF 10 &8
B8112-220-000 31 7 | HX-0029500-0C 36 9 RE-0800000-KG 10 37 SM-8050602-TP 24 20

— 43 —




NUMERICAL

INDEX OF PARTS FA|
PART RO PAGE REF PART N0 PAGE REF PART NO - PAGE RIF PART NO PAGE REF
EE H__NO i H N & H_ N =& H__Ko
S¥-8060612-TP 12 52 [ S8-6153040-SP 31 322 S§8-8660530-TP 20 25 105-02300 24 21
S¥-8050612-TP 14 52 | SS5-6661110-8P 4 24 8S-8660610-TP § 8 105-09701 8 22
SH-8052502-TP 23 15 | SS-7D80510-TP 6 35 S8-8660610-TP 10 8 105-09701 10 22
SH-8060602-TP 4 28 | S8-7000510-SP 23 26 §5-8660610-TP 12 4 105-28800 40 26
SH-8080802-TP 6 21 §8-7090520-8p 22 27 S8-8660610-TP 12 21 105-298600 40 12
SH-8080812-TP 4 14 | 88-7090520-TP 2 27 85-8660610-TP 14 23 105-29808 40 8
SH-8080812-TP 4 5% | S8-7090630-Sp 27 12 58-8660610-TP 14 &4 105-39906 40 13
SH-9061203-SE 23 31 S§-7000710-SP 16 31 S5-8660612-TP 4 40 106-18304 24 8
88-1082810-8F 28 14 | 38-7090810-SP 6 10 SS-8660612-TP 4 62 107-03205 2z 38
§8-1062810-8p 28 1§ §5-7090810-TF 12 32 38-8660612-TP § 3 107-04807 24 19
8§8-1082810-8F  28- 31 | §S-7080010-TP 14 32 58-8660612-TP 10 3 107-13402 27 15
§8-2080710-TP 2 19 | 83-7091410-SP 24 15 S5-8660810-TP 4 16 107-13501 16 76
§5-2000710-TP 2 39 | 88-7110510-3P 8 20 85-8660810-TP 4 21 107-13766 10 56
88-2090710-TP 2 b7 | 88-7110510-S8P 10 20 S§-8660810-TP 18 9 107-13808 10 54
§5-2000810-8P 28 8 | SS-7110610-SP 25 12 58-8660810-TP 20 9 107-14202 10 72
85-3090510-SP 25 17 | SS-7110710-SL 36 16 85-8661030-8P 4 53 107-14509 10 82
55-4086610-SP 21 18 | SS-7110710-SP 4 87 107-14608 10 83
$3-4080520-TP 2 49 [ 8§8-7110710-SP 12 -7 TA-0550604-R0 2 30 10'7-15001 10 63
55-4080620-TP 2 68 | S85-7110710-5P 14 3 TA-0550604-R0 2 32 107-15100 10 62
§5-4110616-SP 25 34 | SS-7110710-8P 14 67 TA-0620504-RO 2 10 107-15308 10 68
S8-4110815-SP 2 b | 88-7110710-SP 25 32 TA-0750704-RO 2 28 107-16704 10 64
53-4110815-8P 2 11 85-7110710-SP 40 31 TA-Q750704-RO 4 44 107-16504 1077
§5-4110815-8P Z 14 | 88-T7110830-SF 6 17 TA-0750704-R0 8§ 10 107-18203 10 71
55-41108156-8P 2 43 88-7110830-8F 10 81 TA-0750704~-RO 10 10 107-23104 29 12
55-4110815-8P 26 6 | 85-7110840-8p 31 3 TA-1050504-R0 2 31 107-23104 29 28
85-4i10815-8P 26 13 | 55-7110840-SP 34 24 TA~1050504-R0O 2 4l 107-23401 29 8
58-4110815-SP 34 26 | SS-7110840-SP 35 24 TA-1250504-R0 2 15 107-23500 29 6
88-4110815-SP 35 18  SS-7110910-TP & 15 TA-1450404-R0 2 56 107-23500 29 30
85-4110815-SP 36 28 | SS-7110910-TP g 41 TA-2100804-R0 2 51 107-41106 21 14
88-4111215-5P 2 2 | 85-T110910-TP 10 42 107-41106 22 33
85-4120615-5P 34 18 | §8-7110010-TP 12 9 WP-0320501-8C 31 12 107-48101 31 11
5$5-4160915-SP 2 7 | SS-7Tild810-TP 14 89 WP-0450801--5SD 25 37 107-55205 31 15
58-5000610-Sp 2 3 | 88-7110910-TP 21 23 WP-0480856-SP 36 16 107-55254 31 14
$8-5110740-Tf 31 4 | S8-7110910-TP 22 42 WP-0482086-8D 8 34 107-59603 29 15
$8-5110810-8P 27 10 | 88-7111120-TP 10 75 WP-0501046-SC § 18 107-59603 29 17
S8-5110810-8P 28 6 | S8-7111120-TP 25 36 WP-0501046-3C 10 18 107-59603 29 32
S8-6090520-5P 24 16 | SS-7I111410-SP 36 17 WP-0502616-SD 14 17 107-59603 40 14
58-6090512-TP 16 4 | 88-7111410-TP 12 3D WP-0612056-5D 14 5 107-59603 40 32
S5-6080620-8P 2. 66 | 88-7111410-TP 14 30 WP-0612076-8P 16 26 107-74305 10 61
88-6000620-8P 27 11 S8-7111810-SP 34 22 WP-0612076-SP 18 22 107-77407 40 23
§5-6080620-8P 28 7 | 85-7112420-SP 14 1% WP-0612076-SP 20 22 110-45101 21 15
38-6090620-Tr 24 22 | S8-7120710-SP - 14 13 WP-0621016-SD 33 2 110-45101 22 15
§8-60906G30-SP 16 28 | SS-7120760-SP 4 &b WP-0641601-5D 34 4 110-72402 21 16
88-6080630-TP 16 24 | 85-7120760-SP 25 29 WP-0641601-SD 35 4 110-72402 22 34
8§8-G090910-8P 14 12 | S8-7120760-SP 34 32 WP-0650876-SD 12 58 110-72402 24 30
§5-6081022-TP 6 19 | S8-7150740-SP 8 58 WPe-0650876-SD 14 58 112-72614 14 16
88-5110480-8p 2 60 | 88-7150740-SP 10 11 WP-0841601-3C 40 21 113-16108 21 27
S8-6110480-8F 25 10 | 88-71508910-TP 2 17 WP-1612616-SE 30 156 119-56802 21 12
88-6110480-8P 26 4 | SS-7151210-SP 34 8 WP-1702600-30 30 49 119-56802 22 17
88-5110480-8F 26 11 8§5-7151210-8F 356 8 WS-0510002-KN 30 19 131-67903 30 22
§8-6110480-87 27 17 | 88-7151610-SP 38 4 WS-0510002-EN 30 46 131-68000 30 23
88-6110480-8p 28 2 | 88-8080310-TP 28 11 WS-0610002-KN 38 3 131-68109 30 24
85-5110480-82 31 26 | 8S-8110520-TP § 53 WS-0610002-KP 14 5 131-68208 30 25
S5-6110480-8¢ 31 27 | 85-8110520-TP 10 13 WS-1643202-KR 30 15 135-16604 16 13
88-6110620-T2 12 13 | SS-8111010-TP 4 43 WZ-0320290-V2 2 356 135-16703 16 12
$5-6110620-TF 14 73 | 88-8150710-SP 10 86 WZ-0320290-UZ 2 61 135-18202 16 14
$8-5110610-TF 36 23 | SS-8150710-TP 4 50 137-89201 14 15
S8-6110630-TP 10 66 | SS-8150710-TP 4 61 101-01400 2 18 145-12503 24 17
8§8-6110810-TF 24 18 | 8S-8150710-TP 4 9 101-11904 18 19 179-12106 2 22
5§5-6111013-82 26 256 | §S5-8150710-TF 10 9 101-11804 20 19
$8-6111610-8% 12 37 | 8S-8150710-TP 18 11 101-12001 18 16 210-06002 16 51
§8-6111610-8F 14 37 | 85-B150710-TP 20 11 101-12001 20 16 210-06002 37 5
85-6120030-TF 12 27 | 88-8150822-TP 4 6 141-12100 18 17 210-06408 16 59
§8-6121210-8F 12 18 | 85-8150822-TP 4 13 101-12100 20 17 210-06408 37 3
§8-6121210-8P 14 20 | SS-8150822-TP 4 b4 101-12209 18 18 210-06507 ) 57
§5-6121860-82 12 43 | SS8-8150822-TP 12 28 101-12209 20 18 210-06507 a7 1
85-6121860-SP 14 43 | 3§-8150822-TP 14 28 101-20004 14 14 210-48707 b 12
55-6151040-8P 32 14 | S8-8151150-TP § 5 101-20004 34 20 210-59100 2240
85-6151220-Sp 36 14 | S5-8151150-TP 12 16 101-24204 21 13 213-31202 2 54
8§5-8151440-S8p 31 2 | 88-8151150-TP 14 76 161-24204 22 35 213-31301 2 4
55-61561780-8P 8 27 | S8-81h1150-TF 18 6 101-24501 22 31 213-31608 2 16
8§5-6151780-8p 10 27 | S58-8151150-TF 18 7 102-01200 i 37 213-31756 2 44
§5-6151920-8P 8 30 | S8-8151150-TP 20 @ 103-20109 21 3 213-31806 2 12
§8-6151920-8F 10 30 | S8-8151150-TP 20 7 103-20208 21 6 213-32002 2 13
85-8152440-8P & 22 | S8-8151550-SP 4 69 103-21107 21 25 213-32309 2 42
85-6163012-TF 14 7 | S8-8660530-TP 18 25 103-21107 223 213-32507 4 12

— 44 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS %35l
PART RO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
B " Ko ks HE N R KO s H_ N
213-32606 4 67 213-46200 25 28 214-07705 25 24 229-30408 30 40
213-327056 4 1 213-46309 25 6 214-08505 2 25 225-305607 30 2
213-33000 4 2 213-46358 25 5 214-085h564 2 20 220-30507 30 39
213-33108 4 17 213-46408 25 8 214-27307 18 2 229-30556 30 20
213-33307 4 b 213-46507 25 7 214-27307 20 2 229-30708 30 3
213-33406 4 68 213-47000 25 14 214-30400 12 42 229-30705 30 37
213-337C3 4 60 213-47109 8 13 214-30400 14 42 229-303804 20 il
213-34008 4 83 213-47109 16 34 214-32000 29 7 229-30804 30 35
213-34701 18 12 213-47208 25 16 214-32000 29 23 229-30903 6 10
213-34701 20 12 213-48206 21 24 214-32108 29 24 229-30903 30 34
213-36300 12 56 213-48206 22 2 214-37108 A 8 229-31000 30 g
213-356409 14 58 213-48503 34 7 214-37207 36 3 229-31000 i 33
213-36508 4 20 213-48503 35 7 214-37308 2 ] 229-3110% 30 8
213-36557 4 19 213-48602 34 5 214-37308 36 31 229-31108 30 32
213-36607 12 49 213-48602 3 5 214-37900 8 36 229-31208 30 45
213-36607 14 49 213-48701 34 9 214-38007 6 14 229-31307% 30 6
213-36656 12 48 213-48701 B 9 214-38106 36 21 229-31307 3 41
213-36656 14 48 213-48%09 34 14 214-38205 35 286 229-31408 30 4
213-36706 12 5”3 213-48809 3B 14 214-38403 36 4 229-31406 30 38
213-36805 12 4] 213-49105 34 15 214-38502 36 24 229-32404 23 28
213-37001 14 1 213-49105 35 15 214-38601 36 22 225-32453 23 27
213-37100 14 2 213-51002 31 19 214-38700 36 27 228-33006 40 2
213-37208 12 38 213-51101 31 18 214-410560 21 2 229-34202 23 35
213-37308 12 33 213-51150 31 17 214-41100 21 17 229-34301 23 36
213-37308 14 33 213-51200 31 20 214-42207 29 5 229-34400 23 34
213-37605 12 35 213-51457 3 1 214-44500 27 20 229-34508 23 33
213-37803 10 85 213-52801 i4 4 214-44559 27 18 229-34707 23 29
213-37803 12 14 213-53008 4 5§ 214-51406 i} T 229-52501 14 18
213-37803 14 74 213-55708 24 24 214-51506 8 55 229-62501 4 2
213-37902 12 31 213-587565 24 23 214-51506 10 38 230-01001 4 3
213-37902 14 31 213-56805 2 6 225-37658 24 2 230-02008 6 1
213-38009 12 36 213-56001 24 6 225-38161 24 4 230-04609 18 13
213-38009 14 36 213-56308 32 1% 225-38706 24 32 230-04609 20 13
213-38207 12 hH4 213-56407 32 12 226-02601 2 40 23004708 18 4
213-38207 14 b4 213-56506 a2 3 226-08408 12 39 230-04708 20 4
213~38603 6 18 213-56704 32 9 226-09408 14 3% 230-04906 18 15
213-38801 6 20 213-56803 32 i 226-17609 22 23 230-04906 20 15
213-38800 6 22 213-57959 24 3 226-17906 21 9 230-06406 21 26
213-39304 6 25 213-57967 24 1 226-17506 22 13 230-06408 22 1
213-39502 4 15 213-58205 24 9 226-18201 21 T 230-07503 27 4
213-39601 10 87 213-64104 12 29 226-18201 22 1§ 230-07503 27 8
213-39700 10 74 213-64104 14 29 226-18904 22 24 230-075603 28 4
213-39700 25 36 213-78203 12 &7 226-188%04 22 28 23D-07602 27 5
213-39809 10 80 213-78203 14 b7 226-19100 2 36 230-07502 27 9
213-40005 10 14 213-78302 8 b 226-20504 25 38 230-07602 28 5
213-40104 8 31 213-78302 10 5 226-56003 34 17 230-09509 16 10
213-40302 10 38 213-78302 12 16 226-56102 34 31 23D0-24409 18 24
213-40401 8 ] 213-78302 14 175 228-14008 28 13 230-24409 20 24
213-40401 10 1 213-78708 24 29 228-14008 29 29 230-286008 29 9
213-20500 8 2 213-7%003 31 6 228-14009 6 2 230-25008 289 25
213-40600 10 2 213-87402 12 680 228-14909 6 6 230-25404 28 11
213-40708 25 11 213-87402 14 60 228-63203 23 24 230-26404 29 27
213-40906 8 42 213-87501 4 31 228-632562 23 23 230-36304 16 22
213-416508 i0 70 213-87600 4 34 229-01805 2 32 230-53606 4 g5
213-41607 10 67 213-87709 4 33 229-04106 8 T 230-55005 16 7
213-42407 10 60 213-87808 4 38 229-04106 10 T 230-58104 14 38
213-42407 37 4 213-87907 4 66 229-04106 12 20 230-56203 14 41
213-42506 23 4 213-88004 12 26 229-04106 14 22 230-58506 29 10
213-42555 23 3 213-88400 6 16 229-D4156 8 6 230-58506 28 26
213-42605 23 5 213-88509 32 6 229-04155 10 6 230-58605 29 22
213-42704 23 9 214-02300 4 27 229-04156 12 18 230-62003 25 3
213-42803 23 13 214-05204 8 2 229-0415b5 14 21 230-620562 25 1
213-42902 23 17 214-06103 8 48 229-07109 8 49 230-62102 6 30
213-43009 23 11 214-06103 10 48 229-07109 10 52 232-00801 16 3
213-43108 23 32 214-06609 3 28 229-07604 8 43 232-00900 16 5
213-43157 23 30 214-06509 10 28 229-07604 10 43 236-36202 24 51
213-43207 23 1 214-06608 B 54 229-11804 12 44 260-23200 14 10
213-43356 23 21 214-06608 1 49 229-11804 14 44 262-25201 8 29
213-43702 23 6 2314-07200 12 11 229-12000 12 46 262-25201 10 29
213-43801 23 ki 214-07200 14 71 229-12000 14 48 262-26209 34 19
213-45707 25 2 214-07309 12 256 229-12109 12 47 2698-10069 30 21
213-45905 25 4 214-07309 4 27 229-12109 14 47 269-10158 30 1
213-45805 26 7 214-07408 i2 1D 229-30309 30 7
213-45805 26 14 214-07408 14 70 229-30309 30 44 400-09103 12 50
213-46002 25 18 214-07507 26 22 229-30358 30 A 4030-09103 14 BQ
213-48101 25 27 214-07606 25 23 229-30408 30 5 4(0-11400 14 53

—-d45 =




INDEX OF PARTS

NUMERICAL G|
PART KO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
BE B W ¥ E N & B2 N0 ok H N

400-16148 4 48 400-38730 26 3 400-38997 42 9
400-16798 2 1 400-38730 26 10 400-38899 42 3
4D0-17263 16 27 400-38732 28 3 400-39001 42 7
400-17264 2 64 400-38732 29 19 400-39004 42 6
400-17265 2 65 400-38752 22 43 400-39006 42 21
400-17269 2 46 40038772 42 26 400-39007 28 16
400-1726% 2 63 400-3R774 28 9 400-39007 42 20
400-17274 23 19 400-38774 42 25 400-39008 42 19
400-17276 8 46 400-38775 28 10 400-39009 42 18
400-17276 10 46 400-38776 42 24 400-39010 29 1
400-17279 22 36 400-38778 42 23 400-39010 29 2
400-17288 22 41 400-38785 42 30 400-39015 16 9
400-17282 22 9 400- 38787 28 3 400-39257 16 8
400-17283 22 i 400-38787 42 29 400-39263 22 5
400-17284 22 32 400-38789 42 28 40(-39264 22 6
400-17286 27 13 400-38791 43 27 400-39265 8§ 39
400-17287 27 14 400-38792 42 13 400-39265 10 40
40017309 31 24 400-38794 28 14 400-39266 8§ 40
400-17316 2 47 400-38795 28 12 400-39266 10 41
400-17317 16 30 400-38795 42 12 400-39269 6 28
400-18339% 8 b5l 400-38796 28 13 400-39270 6 27
400-18339 10 16 400-38797 42 11 400-39271 42 40
400-18340 8 50 400- 38800 42 10 400-39307 12 22
400-18340 19 15 400-38802 42 17 400-39307 14 24
400-18341 § 23 400-38806 42 16 400-39326 8 4
400-18341 10 23 400-38808 42 15 4£00-39324 10 4
400-19114 2 b5 400-38810 42 14 400-39454 14 8
400-19905 4 29 400-38823 31 23 400-39822 18 14
400-24849 34 23 400-38824 31 256 400-39822 20 8
400-24849 35 23 400-38827 40 18 400-39831 2 59
400-24864 34 27 400-38828 40 19 400-39836 6 34
400-24864 35 19 400-38829 20 14 400-39837 21 1
400-25036 36 13 400-38830 4 58 400-39838 2 21
400-25298 3 5 400-38840 42 34 400-39839 2 26
400-25300 31 8 400-38842 28 17 400-39887 29 4
400-25359 33 3 400-38842 42 33 400-40294 27 25
400-26920 40 16 400-38843 28 19 400-40295 27 22
400-27746 6 26 400-38844 42 32 400-40296 27T 23
40G0-29634 18 20 400-38846 47 31 400-40415 34 1
400-29634 20 20 4010-38848 42 39 400-40416 36 1
400-33026 8 12 400-38850 42 38 400-40419 34 28
400-33026 0 36 400-38852 42 37 400-40419 35 20
4040-33027 8 11 400-38854 42 38 400-40420 3B 12
400-33027 10 31 400-38856 20 28 400-40469 3b 1
400-33028 3 19 400-38859 16 1 400-40558 22 45
400-33029 w19 400-38867 18 10 400-40559 22 44
400-33033 3 24 400-38867 20 10 400-40660 34 2
400-33033 10 24 400-38868 29 20 400-40660 a5 2
400-33688 2 45 400-38869 29 21 400-40663 36 2
40G0-38688 2 62 400- 38870 29 18 400-40671 34 30
400-38691 2 48 400-38893 . 28 22 400-40671 35 22
400-38691 2 87 400-38893 432 5 400-40672 36 29
400-38692 4 23 400- 38897 28 23

400-33694 4 25 400- 38897 42 22

400-33685 18 1 400-38898 28 18

400-38695 20 1 400-388908 42 35

40(-33697 18 8 4030-38899 28 20

400-33697 20 27 400-38901 14 35

400-33700 4 b5l 400-38902 20 29

400-38702 4 52 400-38904 33 g8

4£00-38703 4 30 400-38805 33 2

400-38704 4 7 400-38906 33 1

400-38705 3 45 400-38867 16 16

400-38705 16 45 400-38968 16 2

400-38707 16 29 | 400-38970 27 1

4030-38709 16 15 400-38971 27 21

400-38711 12 12 400-38972 27 2

400-38711 14 72 400-38974 a 3

400-338712 12 8 400-38976 2T 6

400-38712 14 68 400-38877 27 7

400-38722 33 13 400-38981 16 23

400-38723 33 16 400-38593 42 4

400-38728 26 1 400-38994 28 1

400-38728 26 8 400-38994 42 3

40038729 26 2 400-38995 42 2

400-38729 28 9 400-38996 42 1

— 45—




d u K .@’ JUKI #k2xt

BELKRSD, ZHEBT
: To order or for further

JUKI CORPORATION I Stec of

please contact :

Copyright (€) 2005 JUKI CORP. KIDA—YY R FRESEACEDTELLEETIEIHY ET,

ATORBEENTER. B5T502 % The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice.
ERLELET, ¥ OA—Y YR b, 2005511 BREDHRIETERLALOTY.
All rights reserved throughout the world.

*This parts list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of November 2005.

Printedin Japan




